
#1 Men 60m Hurdles Open 42" (Open)
Finals
Pl Name Age Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 FAGBAMIYE, Iyimi 17 Vancouver Thunderb 8.39 1(1) 6

2 SAVAGE, Nathaniel 22 Trinity Western Spar 9.13 2(1) 4

3 WARKENTIN, Justin 19 Trinity Western Spar 9.16 2(2) 3

4 FOSTER, Ethan 23 Trinity Western Spar 9.40 2(3) 2

5 LUCCOCK, Brendan 22 Trinity Western Spar 9.61 2(4) 1

6 CLARKE, Dajean 18 Trinity Western Spar 9.75 2(5)

7 DAVIDSON, Landon 18 Unattached 10.11 1(2)

SECTION RESULTS
Finals
Pl Name Age Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 FAGBAMIYE, Iyimi 17 Vancouver Thunderb 8.39

2 DAVIDSON, Landon 18 Unattached 10.11

Section 2 of 2

1 SAVAGE, Nathaniel 22 Trinity Western Spar 9.13

2 WARKENTIN, Justin 19 Trinity Western Spar 9.16

3 FOSTER, Ethan 23 Trinity Western Spar 9.40

4 LUCCOCK, Brendan 22 Trinity Western Spar 9.61

5 CLARKE, Dajean 18 Trinity Western Spar 9.75

Prelims
Pl Name Age Team Time
2 SAVAGE, Nathaniel 22 Trinity Western Spar 9.06q

3 WARKENTIN, Justin 19 Trinity Western Spar 9.06q

4 LUCCOCK, Brendan 22 Trinity Western Spar 9.37q

5 FOSTER, Ethan 23 Trinity Western Spar 9.54q

7 CLARKE, Dajean 18 Trinity Western Spar 9.75q

#2 Men 60m Hurdles U20 39" (U20)
Finals
Pl Name Age Team Time Pts
1 FAGBAMIYE, Iyimi 17 Vancouver Thunderb 8.39

2 DAVIDSON, Landon 18 Unattached 10.11

Prelims
Pl Name Age Team Time
1 FAGBAMIYE, Iyimi 17 Vancouver Thunderb 8.33q

2 DAVIDSON, Landon 18 Unattached 9.57q

#3 Men 60m Hurdles U18 36" (U18)
Finals
Pl Name Age Team Time Pts
1 MORAN, Ethan 15 Vancouver Thunderb 9.15 6

2 CARLSON, Maclean 16 Vancouver Thunderb 9.39 4

HARRY JEROME INDOOR 2024
Richmond, BC
Richmond Oval

February 3, 2024

MEET OFFICIALS
Timing:
Swan Racing

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 2024-02-04, 7:13 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 1



#3 Men 60m Hurdles U18 36" (U18) (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Age Team Time
1 MORAN, Ethan 15 Vancouver Thunderb 9.10q

2 CARLSON, Maclean 16 Vancouver Thunderb 9.24q

#4 Women 60m Hurdles Open 33" (Open)
Finals
Pl Name Age Team Time Pts
1 SANGHA, Manreet 22 Universal Athletics C 8.88 6

2 NICHOL, Claire 18 Trinity Western Spar 9.40 4

3 STEVENSON, Emily 18 Trinity Western Spar 9.45 3

4 HALL, Jorden 24 Athletics Victoria Tra 9.60 2

5 MARTIN, Haley 18 Nanaimo & District T 10.18 1

Prelims
Pl Name Age Team Time H(Pl)
1 SANGHA, Manreet 22 Universal Athletics C 9.05q 2(1)

2 NICHOL, Claire 18 Trinity Western Spar 9.45q 2(2)

3 STEVENSON, Emily 18 Trinity Western Spar 9.57q 1(1)

4 HALL, Jorden 24 Athletics Victoria Tra 9.62q 1(2)

5 MARTIN, Haley 18 Nanaimo & District T 10.00q 1(3)

6 BHULLAR, Jasman 19 Universal Athletics C 10.44 2(3)

PARIS, Lydia 17 Nanaimo & District T DNS 1

NOORDAM, Eileen 19 Trinity Western Spar DNS 2

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Age Team Time

Heat 1 of 2

1 STEVENSON, Emily 18 Trinity Western Spar 9.57q

2 HALL, Jorden 24 Athletics Victoria Tra 9.62q

3 MARTIN, Haley 18 Nanaimo & District T 10.00q

PARIS, Lydia 17 Nanaimo & District T DNS

Heat 2 of 2

1 SANGHA, Manreet 22 Universal Athletics C 9.05q

2 NICHOL, Claire 18 Trinity Western Spar 9.45q

3 BHULLAR, Jasman 19 Universal Athletics C 10.44

NOORDAM, Eileen 19 Trinity Western Spar DNS

#5 Men 60m Hurdles U16 33" (U16)
Finals
Pl Name Age Team Time Pts
1 TATEH, Ache 14 Vancouver Thunderb 9.19 6

2 UDE, David 14 Vancouver Thunderb 10.00 4

3 BRAR, Prabhdeep 13 Vancouver Thunderb 10.97 3

4 DU, Matthew 13 Vancouver Thunderb 11.11 2

5 BRAR, Japinder 13 Vancouver Thunderb 11.17 1
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#5 Men 60m Hurdles U16 33" (U16) (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Age Team Time
1 TATEH, Ache 14 Vancouver Thunderb 9.05q

2 UDE, David 14 Vancouver Thunderb 9.56q

3 BRAR, Prabhdeep 13 Vancouver Thunderb 11.22q

4 BRAR, Japinder 13 Vancouver Thunderb 11.23q

5 DU, Matthew 13 Vancouver Thunderb 11.25q

#6 Women 60m Hurdles U18 30" (U18)
Finals
Pl Name Age Team Time Pts
1 EICHHORST, Ava 16 Vancouver Thunderb 9.43 6

2 TALBOT, Corinna 16 Royal City Track & F 10.26 4

3 CHOW, Alexis 16 Vancouver Thunderb 10.61 3

4 WEDMANN-KENT, Nova 16 Athletics Victoria Tra 11.76 2

5 ABUELNASR, Haleema 15 Vancouver Thunderb 12.85 1

Prelims
Pl Name Age Team Time H(Pl)
1 EICHHORST, Ava 16 Vancouver Thunderb 9.72q 2(1)

2 CHOW, Alexis 16 Vancouver Thunderb 10.48q 1(1)

3 TALBOT, Corinna 16 Royal City Track & F 10.49q 2(2)

4 WEDMANN-KENT, Nova 16 Athletics Victoria Tra 11.74q 1(2)

5 ABUELNASR, Haleema 15 Vancouver Thunderb 13.70q 1(3)

TATEH, Mbunya 16 Vancouver Thunderb DNF 2

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Age Team Time

Heat 1 of 2

1 CHOW, Alexis 16 Vancouver Thunderb 10.48q

2 WEDMANN-KENT, Nova 16 Athletics Victoria Tra 11.74q

3 ABUELNASR, Haleema 15 Vancouver Thunderb 13.70q

Heat 2 of 2

1 EICHHORST, Ava 16 Vancouver Thunderb 9.72q

2 TALBOT, Corinna 16 Royal City Track & F 10.49q

TATEH, Mbunya 16 Vancouver Thunderb DNF

#7 Women 60m Hurdles U16 30" (U16)
Finals
Pl Name Age Team Time Pts
1 SILVA, Shenuli 14 Vancouver Thunderb 10.22 6

2 CLARK, Amaya 14 Vancouver Thunderb 10.98 4

3 ZUKOWSKA, Martyna 14 Langley Mustangs 11.28 3

Prelims
Pl Name Age Team Time
1 SILVA, Shenuli 14 Vancouver Thunderb 10.34q
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#7 Women 60m Hurdles U16 30" (U16) (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Age Team Time
2 CLARK, Amaya 14 Vancouver Thunderb 11.32q

3 ZUKOWSKA, Martyna 14 Langley Mustangs 11.62q

#8 Women's 60 Meters (U16)
Finals
Pl Name Age Team Time Pts
1 ROGERS, Payton 13 Kajaks Track & Field 8.21 6

2 ROBINSON, Olivia 14 Royal City Track & F 8.30 4

3 RICHARDSON, Annabelle 13 Airblastoff Lion 8.43 3

4 ZENONE, Sofia 13 Langley Mustangs 8.47 2

5 OWEN, Mairead 14 Vancouver Thunderb 8.47 1

Prelims
Pl Name Age Team Time H(Pl)
1 ROBINSON, Olivia 14 Royal City Track & F 8.31q 1(1)

2 ROGERS, Payton 13 Kajaks Track & Field 8.35q 6(1)

3 RICHARDSON, Annabelle 13 Airblastoff Lion 8.37q 1(2)

4 ZENONE, Sofia 13 Langley Mustangs 8.45q 3(1)

5 OWEN, Mairead 14 Vancouver Thunderb 8.48q 4(1)

6 AULAKH-KAHLON, Tanaz 14 Ocean Athletics Trac 8.54 2(1)

7 IMRIE, Kristina 14 Vancouver Olympic 8.54 3(2)

8 BAILEY, Paige 14 Vancouver Thunderb 8.55 4(2)

9 JARMAN, Trinity 14 Vancouver Thunderb 8.58 5(1)

10 BAJPAI, Nalini 14 Ocean Athletics Trac 8.69 6(2)

11 CHAN, Chloe 14 Kajaks Track & Field 8.77 3(3)

12 SERBAN, Alissa 14 Vancouver Thunderb 8.78 4(3)

13 SILVA, Shenuli 14 Vancouver Thunderb 8.81 2(2)

14 WATERS, Devyn 14 Vancouver Thunderb 8.95 6(3)

15 JESSUP, Esme 14 West Vancouver Tra 9.11 5(2)

16 PAN, Renee 14 Kajaks Track & Field 9.16 3(4)

17 OWUSU-NYAMEKYE, Ohenewaa 14 Victoria Speed Proje 9.22 6(4)

18 MURTHA, Shae 13 Unattached British C 9.26 1(3)

19 ROBERTS, Claire 14 Ocean Athletics Trac 9.29 2(3)

20 LANE, Carly 14 Vancouver Thunderb 9.30 5(3)

21 WOODFIELD, Ava 13 West Vancouver Tra 9.45 5(4)

22 REDDEN, Marissa 13 Langley Mustangs 9.48 5(5)

23 CARR, Breanna 13 West Vancouver Tra 9.51 2(4)

24 BECK, Avery 13 Prairie Inn Harriers 9.52 3(5)

25 CVIJIC, Isabela 13 Vancouver Thunderb 9.54 4(4)

26 ROSS, Florence 13 Vancouver Thunderb 9.70 2(5)

27 LIN, Mia 13 West Vancouver Tra 10.42 4(5)

HARVEY, Kaia 14 Unattached DNS 1

GARG, Sohana 15 Vancouver Thunderb DNS 1

HEAT RESULTS
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#8 Women's 60 Meters (U16) (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Age Team Time

Heat 1 of 6

1 ROBINSON, Olivia 14 Royal City Track & F 8.31q

2 RICHARDSON, Annabelle 13 Airblastoff Lion 8.37q

3 MURTHA, Shae 13 Unattached British C 9.26

HARVEY, Kaia 14 Unattached DNS

GARG, Sohana 15 Vancouver Thunderb DNS

Heat 2 of 6

1 AULAKH-KAHLON, Tanaz 14 Ocean Athletics Trac 8.54

2 SILVA, Shenuli 14 Vancouver Thunderb 8.81

3 ROBERTS, Claire 14 Ocean Athletics Trac 9.29

4 CARR, Breanna 13 West Vancouver Tra 9.51

5 ROSS, Florence 13 Vancouver Thunderb 9.70

Heat 3 of 6

1 ZENONE, Sofia 13 Langley Mustangs 8.45q

2 IMRIE, Kristina 14 Vancouver Olympic 8.54

3 CHAN, Chloe 14 Kajaks Track & Field 8.77

4 PAN, Renee 14 Kajaks Track & Field 9.16

5 BECK, Avery 13 Prairie Inn Harriers 9.52

Heat 4 of 6

1 OWEN, Mairead 14 Vancouver Thunderb 8.48q

2 BAILEY, Paige 14 Vancouver Thunderb 8.55

3 SERBAN, Alissa 14 Vancouver Thunderb 8.78

4 CVIJIC, Isabela 13 Vancouver Thunderb 9.54

5 LIN, Mia 13 West Vancouver Tra 10.42

Heat 5 of 6

1 JARMAN, Trinity 14 Vancouver Thunderb 8.58

2 JESSUP, Esme 14 West Vancouver Tra 9.11

3 LANE, Carly 14 Vancouver Thunderb 9.30

4 WOODFIELD, Ava 13 West Vancouver Tra 9.45

5 REDDEN, Marissa 13 Langley Mustangs 9.48

Heat 6 of 6

1 ROGERS, Payton 13 Kajaks Track & Field 8.35q

2 BAJPAI, Nalini 14 Ocean Athletics Trac 8.69

3 WATERS, Devyn 14 Vancouver Thunderb 8.95

4 OWUSU-NYAMEKYE, Ohenewaa 14 Victoria Speed Proje 9.22

#9 Men's 60 Meters (U16)
Finals
Pl Name Age Team Time Pts
1 TATEH, Ache 14 Vancouver Thunderb 7.63 6

2 NAKAMURA, Aoi (Eric) 14 Vancouver Olympic 7.66 4

3 BRACE, Elliot 14 Vancouver Thunderb 7.81 3

4 KUMAR-BROWN, Jacob 14 Diamond Sprinting 7.85 2

5 UDE, David 14 Vancouver Thunderb 7.88 1
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#9 Men's 60 Meters (U16) (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Age Team Time H(Pl)
1 TATEH, Ache 14 Vancouver Thunderb 7.64q 3(1)

2 BRACE, Elliot 14 Vancouver Thunderb 7.67q 1(1)

3 NAKAMURA, Aoi (Eric) 14 Vancouver Olympic 7.71q 3(2)

4 KUMAR-BROWN, Jacob 14 Diamond Sprinting 7.72q 1(2)

5 VARMA-ROBB, Akash 14 Unattached British C 7.73q 2(1)

6 UDE, David 14 Vancouver Thunderb 7.79 4(1)

7 MALDONADO, Noel 13 Langley Mustangs 7.84 1(3)

8 PALMER, Mason 13 Diamond Sprinting 7.94 3(3)

9 HARVEY, Kian 14 Unattached 8.01 4(2)

10 CONATSER, Rajan 13 Vancouver Thunderb 8.03 4(3)

11 CHOW, Pok Ngo 14 Unattached British C 8.10 5(1)

12 AUJLA, Arjan 14 Ocean Athletics Trac 8.11 4(4)

13 SOROKOVSKY, Jairus 14 Langley Mustangs 8.21 5(2)

14 ZHANG, Victor 15 Vancouver Thunderb 8.22 1(4)

15 JACOBS, Javian 13 South Delta School 8.23 2(2)

16 HILL, Tristan 13 Victoria Speed Proje 8.33 3(4)

17 GOWING, Matthew 13 West Vancouver Tra 8.37 1(5)

18 LY, Tyler 13 Kajaks Track & Field 8.42 2(3)

19 CHAN, Brendan 14 Vancouver Thunderb 8.62 5(3)

20 BOLEY, Maximo 14 Unattached 10.23 2(4)

CARNATE, Braiden 13 Unattached British C DNS 5

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Age Team Time

Heat 1 of 5

1 BRACE, Elliot 14 Vancouver Thunderb 7.67q

2 KUMAR-BROWN, Jacob 14 Diamond Sprinting 7.72q

3 MALDONADO, Noel 13 Langley Mustangs 7.84

4 ZHANG, Victor 15 Vancouver Thunderb 8.22

5 GOWING, Matthew 13 West Vancouver Tra 8.37

Heat 2 of 5

1 VARMA-ROBB, Akash 14 Unattached British C 7.73q

2 JACOBS, Javian 13 South Delta School 8.23

3 LY, Tyler 13 Kajaks Track & Field 8.42

4 BOLEY, Maximo 14 Unattached 10.23

Heat 3 of 5

1 TATEH, Ache 14 Vancouver Thunderb 7.64q

2 NAKAMURA, Aoi (Eric) 14 Vancouver Olympic 7.71q

3 PALMER, Mason 13 Diamond Sprinting 7.94

4 HILL, Tristan 13 Victoria Speed Proje 8.33

Heat 4 of 5

1 UDE, David 14 Vancouver Thunderb 7.79

2 HARVEY, Kian 14 Unattached 8.01

3 CONATSER, Rajan 13 Vancouver Thunderb 8.03
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#9 Men's 60 Meters (U16) (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Age Team Time
4 AUJLA, Arjan 14 Ocean Athletics Trac 8.11

Heat 5 of 5

1 CHOW, Pok Ngo 14 Unattached British C 8.10

2 SOROKOVSKY, Jairus 14 Langley Mustangs 8.21

3 CHAN, Brendan 14 Vancouver Thunderb 8.62

CARNATE, Braiden 13 Unattached British C DNS

#10 Women's 60 Meters (U18)
Finals
Pl Name Age Team Time Pts
1 OGBES, Isabel 15 Langley Mustangs 7.99 6

2 VARMA-VITUG, Sofia 16 Kajaks Track & Field 8.14 4

3 TALBOT, Corinna 16 Royal City Track & F 8.32 3

4 HURTUBISE, Mackenzie 16 Langley Mustangs 8.35 2

5 RUSSELL, Lucy 16 Nanaimo & District T 8.38 1

Prelims
Pl Name Age Team Time H(Pl)
1 OGBES, Isabel 15 Langley Mustangs 8.04q 1(1)

2 VARMA-VITUG, Sofia 16 Kajaks Track & Field 8.17q 2(1)

3 HURTUBISE, Mackenzie 16 Langley Mustangs 8.39q 2(2)

4 RUSSELL, Lucy 16 Nanaimo & District T 8.40q 3(1)

5 TALBOT, Corinna 16 Royal City Track & F 8.45q 3(2)

6 CHOW, Alexis 16 Vancouver Thunderb 8.59 1(2)

7 BATEMAN, Kennedy 15 Ocean Athletics Trac 8.62 4(1)

8 MCCREADY, Alessandra 16 Unattached British C 8.67 3(3)

9 MCKAY, Meagan 16 Unattached 8.83 2(3)

10 TAKHAR, Simarjot 15 Vancouver Thunderb 8.95 4(2)

11 FRANCIS, Talya 15 Diamond Sprinting 9.05 1(3)

12 MCKAY, Kailey 16 Unattached 9.09 4(3)

13 GILL, Aanya Amber 15 Alberni Valley Track 9.11 1(4)

14 CLARK, Kailey 15 Vancouver Thunderb 9.55 3(4)

15 ABUELNASR, Haleema 15 Vancouver Thunderb 9.76 2(4)

WEDMANN-KENT, Nova 16 Athletics Victoria Tra DNS 1

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Age Team Time

Heat 1 of 4

1 OGBES, Isabel 15 Langley Mustangs 8.04q

2 CHOW, Alexis 16 Vancouver Thunderb 8.59

3 FRANCIS, Talya 15 Diamond Sprinting 9.05

4 GILL, Aanya Amber 15 Alberni Valley Track 9.11

WEDMANN-KENT, Nova 16 Athletics Victoria Tra DNS

Heat 2 of 4

1 VARMA-VITUG, Sofia 16 Kajaks Track & Field 8.17q
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#10 Women's 60 Meters (U18) (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Age Team Time
2 HURTUBISE, Mackenzie 16 Langley Mustangs 8.39q

3 MCKAY, Meagan 16 Unattached 8.83

4 ABUELNASR, Haleema 15 Vancouver Thunderb 9.76

Heat 3 of 4

1 RUSSELL, Lucy 16 Nanaimo & District T 8.40q

2 TALBOT, Corinna 16 Royal City Track & F 8.45q

3 MCCREADY, Alessandra 16 Unattached British C 8.67

4 CLARK, Kailey 15 Vancouver Thunderb 9.55

Heat 4 of 4

1 BATEMAN, Kennedy 15 Ocean Athletics Trac 8.62

2 TAKHAR, Simarjot 15 Vancouver Thunderb 8.95

3 MCKAY, Kailey 16 Unattached 9.09

#11 Men's 60 Meters (U18)
Finals
Pl Name Age Team Time Pts
1 BRHELLE, Jackson 15 Vancouver Thunderb 7.16 6

2 BARNES, Liam 16 Vancouver Thunderb 7.36 4

3 CHOW, Chun Ngo 16 Unattached British C 7.38 3

4 AGHEDO, Christian 15 Vancouver Thunderb 7.41 2

5 IVEZICH, Kolton 16 Alberni Valley Track 7.69 1

Prelims
Pl Name Age Team Time H(Pl)
1 BRHELLE, Jackson 15 Vancouver Thunderb 7.25q 2(1)

2 BARNES, Liam 16 Vancouver Thunderb 7.34q 1(1)

3 IVEZICH, Kolton 16 Alberni Valley Track 7.46q 3(1)

4 AGHEDO, Christian 15 Vancouver Thunderb 7.47q 3(2)

5 CHOW, Chun Ngo 16 Unattached British C 7.48q 1(2)

6 KULLAR, Caden 16 Universal Athletics C 7.48 2(2)

7 YETERIAN, Roman 17 Vancouver Thunderb 7.50 3(3)

8 FRIMPONG, Derek 15 Unattached British C 7.53 4(1)

9 ESLEYER, Gavin 15 Nanaimo & District T 7.55 1(3)

10 NGHIEM, Poko 15 Vancouver Thunderb 7.58 5(1)

11 ACOSTA, Lucas 15 Nanaimo & District T 7.59 6(1)

12 LAO, Willard 16 Kajaks Track & Field 7.61 5(2)

13 BRIDSON, Arthur 16 Kajaks Track & Field 7.62 4(2)

14 MITCHELL, Riley 16 Alberni Valley Track 7.65 5(3)

15 SIMPSON, Zion 15 Langley Mustangs 7.66 4(3)

16 JANG, Nickolas 16 Vancouver Thunderb 7.70 6(2)

17 BURROWS, Nicolas 15 Kajaks Track & Field 7.75 2(3)

18 HILL-LECESNE, Isaiah 15 Unattached British C 7.83 2(4)

19 SLAUENWHITE, Joshua 15 Peninsula Track & Fi 7.97 2(5)

20 FOSTER, Miles 15 Kajaks Track & Field 8.04 3(4)

21 STROMGREN, Liam 15 Langley Mustangs 8.11 3(5)

22 YUAN, Victor 15 Vancouver Thunderb 8.15 6(3)
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#11 Men's 60 Meters (U18) (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Age Team Time H(Pl)
23 SITU, Joshua 15 Nanaimo & District T 8.26 4(4)

24 MURTHA, Declan 15 Unattached British C 8.27 4(5)

25 LAM, Trevor 15 Vancouver Thunderb 8.36 5(4)

26 TOURVIEILLE, Paul 16 Kajaks Track & Field 8.62 5(5)

DAIKUHARA, Inokku 15 Diamond Sprinting DNS 1

HARRIS, Joseph 17 Victoria Speed Proje DNS 1

JANIER, Ehren 17 Unattached British C DNS 6

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Age Team Time

Heat 1 of 6

1 BARNES, Liam 16 Vancouver Thunderb 7.34q

2 CHOW, Chun Ngo 16 Unattached British C 7.48q

3 ESLEYER, Gavin 15 Nanaimo & District T 7.55

DAIKUHARA, Inokku 15 Diamond Sprinting DNS

HARRIS, Joseph 17 Victoria Speed Proje DNS

Heat 2 of 6

1 BRHELLE, Jackson 15 Vancouver Thunderb 7.25q

2 KULLAR, Caden 16 Universal Athletics C 7.48

3 BURROWS, Nicolas 15 Kajaks Track & Field 7.75

4 HILL-LECESNE, Isaiah 15 Unattached British C 7.83

5 SLAUENWHITE, Joshua 15 Peninsula Track & Fi 7.97

Heat 3 of 6

1 IVEZICH, Kolton 16 Alberni Valley Track 7.46q

2 AGHEDO, Christian 15 Vancouver Thunderb 7.47q

3 YETERIAN, Roman 17 Vancouver Thunderb 7.50

4 FOSTER, Miles 15 Kajaks Track & Field 8.04

5 STROMGREN, Liam 15 Langley Mustangs 8.11

Heat 4 of 6

1 FRIMPONG, Derek 15 Unattached British C 7.53

2 BRIDSON, Arthur 16 Kajaks Track & Field 7.62

3 SIMPSON, Zion 15 Langley Mustangs 7.66

4 SITU, Joshua 15 Nanaimo & District T 8.26

5 MURTHA, Declan 15 Unattached British C 8.27

Heat 5 of 6

1 NGHIEM, Poko 15 Vancouver Thunderb 7.58

2 LAO, Willard 16 Kajaks Track & Field 7.61

3 MITCHELL, Riley 16 Alberni Valley Track 7.65

4 LAM, Trevor 15 Vancouver Thunderb 8.36

5 TOURVIEILLE, Paul 16 Kajaks Track & Field 8.62

Heat 6 of 6

1 ACOSTA, Lucas 15 Nanaimo & District T 7.59

2 JANG, Nickolas 16 Vancouver Thunderb 7.70

3 YUAN, Victor 15 Vancouver Thunderb 8.15
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#11 Men's 60 Meters (U18) (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Age Team Time

JANIER, Ehren 17 Unattached British C DNS

#12 Women's 60 Meters (Open)
Finals
Pl Name Age Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 BARLEE, Alex 18 Unattached British C 7.92 2(1) 6

2 SANGHA, Manreet 22 Universal Athletics C 8.09 2(2) 4

3 BRUNORO, Maiya 17 Langley Mustangs 8.17 2(3) 3

4 NAGRA, Jasleen 17 Vancouver Thunderb 8.20 2(4) 2

5 BHULLAR, Jasman 19 Universal Athletics C 8.39 1(1) 1

6 KHONINA, Marina 42 Unattached British C 9.29 1(2)

7 FRANCOIS, Sumie 24 Unattached 9.73 2(5)

PARIS, Lydia 17 Nanaimo & District T DNS 1

NIKKHAHDEHKORDI, Saba 20 Trinity Western Spar NT 1

SECTION RESULTS
Finals
Pl Name Age Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 BHULLAR, Jasman 19 Universal Athletics C 8.39

2 KHONINA, Marina 42 Unattached British C 9.29

PARIS, Lydia 17 Nanaimo & District T DNS

NIKKHAHDEHKORDI, Saba 20 Trinity Western Spar NT

Section 2 of 2

1 BARLEE, Alex 18 Unattached British C 7.92

2 SANGHA, Manreet 22 Universal Athletics C 8.09

3 BRUNORO, Maiya 17 Langley Mustangs 8.17

4 NAGRA, Jasleen 17 Vancouver Thunderb 8.20

5 FRANCOIS, Sumie 24 Unattached 9.73

Prelims
Pl Name Age Team Time H(Pl)
1 BARLEE, Alex 18 Unattached British C 7.94q 2(1)

2 BRUNORO, Maiya 17 Langley Mustangs 8.10q 2(2)

3 SANGHA, Manreet 22 Universal Athletics C 8.10q 1(1)

4 NAGRA, Jasleen 17 Vancouver Thunderb 8.14q 1(2)

5 BHULLAR, Jasman 19 Universal Athletics C 8.38q 1(3)

6 PARIS, Lydia 17 Nanaimo & District T 8.38q 2(3)

7 NIKKHAHDEHKORDI, Saba 20 Trinity Western Spar 9.11q 1(4)

8 KHONINA, Marina 42 Unattached British C 9.27q 2(4)

9 FRANCOIS, Sumie 24 Unattached 9.88q 2(5)

TANCSICS, Katie 23 Trinity Western Spar DNS 1

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Age Team Time

Heat 1 of 2
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#12 Women's 60 Meters (Open) (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Age Team Time
1 SANGHA, Manreet 22 Universal Athletics C 8.10q

2 NAGRA, Jasleen 17 Vancouver Thunderb 8.14q

3 BHULLAR, Jasman 19 Universal Athletics C 8.38q

4 NIKKHAHDEHKORDI, Saba 20 Trinity Western Spar 9.11q

TANCSICS, Katie 23 Trinity Western Spar DNS

Heat 2 of 2

1 BARLEE, Alex 18 Unattached British C 7.94q

2 BRUNORO, Maiya 17 Langley Mustangs 8.10q

3 PARIS, Lydia 17 Nanaimo & District T 8.38q

4 KHONINA, Marina 42 Unattached British C 9.27q

5 FRANCOIS, Sumie 24 Unattached 9.88q

#13 Men's 60 Meters (Open)
Finals
Pl Name Age Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 BLACKMAN JR., Kenny 23 Trinity Western Spar 6.85 2(1) 6

2 SIEBEN, Adam 18 Prince George Track 6.92 2(2) 4

3 FAGBAMIYE, Iyimi 17 Vancouver Thunderb 7.01 2(3) 3

4 RAMSAY, Rui 21 Vancouver Thunderb 7.09 2(4) 2

5 SUZUKI, Kaito 24 Unattached British C 7.09 2(5) 1

6 MCGEE, Samuel 17 Vancouver Thunderb 7.16 1(1)

7 ZHOU, Colin 17 NorWesters Track & 7.19 1(2)

8 NAVAS ORTIZ, José René 21 Unattached 7.27 1(3)

9 TOURVIEILLE DE LABROUHE, Romain 22 Trinity Western Spar 7.28 1(4)

SAVAGE, Nathaniel 22 Trinity Western Spar DNS 1

SECTION RESULTS
Finals
Pl Name Age Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 MCGEE, Samuel 17 Vancouver Thunderb 7.16

2 ZHOU, Colin 17 NorWesters Track & 7.19

3 NAVAS ORTIZ, José René 21 Unattached 7.27

4 TOURVIEILLE DE LABROUHE, Romain 22 Trinity Western Spar 7.28

SAVAGE, Nathaniel 22 Trinity Western Spar DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 BLACKMAN JR., Kenny 23 Trinity Western Spar 6.85

2 SIEBEN, Adam 18 Prince George Track 6.92

3 FAGBAMIYE, Iyimi 17 Vancouver Thunderb 7.01

4 RAMSAY, Rui 21 Vancouver Thunderb 7.09

5 SUZUKI, Kaito 24 Unattached British C 7.09

Prelims
Pl Name Age Team Time H(Pl)
1 BLACKMAN JR., Kenny 23 Trinity Western Spar 6.93q 2(1)

2 SIEBEN, Adam 18 Prince George Track 7.02q 5(1)

3 RAMSAY, Rui 21 Vancouver Thunderb 7.04q 7(1)
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#13 Men's 60 Meters (Open) (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Age Team Time H(Pl)
4 FAGBAMIYE, Iyimi 17 Vancouver Thunderb 7.11q 4(1)

5 ZHOU, Colin 17 NorWesters Track & 7.14q 7(2)

6 SUZUKI, Kaito 24 Unattached British C 7.17q 3(1)

7 MCGEE, Samuel 17 Vancouver Thunderb 7.21q 6(1)

8 NAVAS ORTIZ, José René 21 Unattached 7.24q 5(2)

9 TOURVIEILLE DE LABROUHE, Romain 22 Trinity Western Spar 7.29q 8(1)

10 SAVAGE, Nathaniel 22 Trinity Western Spar 7.38q 6(2)

11 ROBINSON, Jax 17 Alberni Valley Track 7.39 8(2)

12 UDE, Paul 17 Vancouver Thunderb 7.41 4(2)

13 DAVISON, Sloan 17 Vancouver Thunderb 7.45 8(3)

14 OSBORNE, Keiran 22 Kajaks Track & Field 7.45 6(3)

15 AMPADU, Josiah 18 Vancouver Thunderb 7.46 3(2)

16 ZHOU, Victor 22 Unattached British C 7.47 10(1)

17 BATES-MONTOYA, Dominic 19 Trinity Western Spar 7.48 7(3)

18 MOSI, Liam 17 Royal City Track & F 7.51 4(3)

19 BRENT, Alec 17 Vancouver Thunderb 7.53 3(3)

20 KETA, David 26 Unattached 7.54 3(4)

21 HENRY, Stirling 19 Nanaimo & District T 7.55 1(1)

22 NG, Aiden 17 Kajaks Track & Field 7.57 3(5)

23 WARKENTIN, Justin 19 Trinity Western Spar 7.58 2(2)

24 SCHULTZE, Kenneth 26 Unattached British C 7.60 2(3)

25 CLARKE, Dajean 18 Trinity Western Spar 7.61 4(4)

26 TAYLOR, Nick 27 Victoria Speed Proje 7.62 10(2)

27 CORREA, Oleg 23 Athletics Victoria Tra 7.64 5(3)

28 SETT, Nathaniel 19 Trinity Western Spar 7.65 9(1)

29 STUIT, Nathaniel 18 Unattached British C 7.70 10(3)

30 ERASO, Diego 23 Kajaks Track & Field 7.72 1(2)

31 HUANG, Jing-Hwa Kyle 18 Victoria Speed Proje 7.73 10(4)

32 DAVIDSON, Landon 18 Unattached 7.76 2(4)

33 TAM, Geoffrey 23 Vancouver Thunderb 7.77 1(3)

34 MAO, Nolan 22 Vancouver Thunderb 7.83 9(2)

35 SHAHIN, Mohsen 24 Trinity Western Spar 7.96 9(3)

36 YANEZ, Ignacio 42 Unattached British C 7.96 6(4)

37 DONIOL-VALCROZE, Victor 17 Nanaimo & District T 8.09 5(4)

38 SIDHU, Herman 18 Trinity Western Spar 8.21 6(5)

39 MCKAY, Fraser 22 Universal Athletics C 8.26 9(4)

40 PANCHO, Christian 19 Athletics Victoria Tra 9.44 8(4)

41 AMPADU, Elisha 18 Vancouver Thunderb 19.92 5(5)

WANG, Congran 33 Unattached British C DQ 1

CARNATE, Brian 46 Greyhounds Masters DNS 8

HRYCHIW, Eli 20 Trinity Western Spar DNS 4

FOSTVELT, Shawn 55 Nanaimo & District T DNS 7

TODD, Odail 29 Unattached DNS 1

CARDINEZ, Aaron 23 Trinity Western Spar DNS 9

NYANDORO, Alex 36 Unattached British C DNS 10
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#13 Men's 60 Meters (Open) (cont'd)
HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Age Team Time

Heat 1 of 10

1 HENRY, Stirling 19 Nanaimo & District T 7.55

2 ERASO, Diego 23 Kajaks Track & Field 7.72

3 TAM, Geoffrey 23 Vancouver Thunderb 7.77

WANG, Congran 33 Unattached British C DQ

TODD, Odail 29 Unattached DNS

Heat 2 of 10

1 BLACKMAN JR., Kenny 23 Trinity Western Spar 6.93q

2 WARKENTIN, Justin 19 Trinity Western Spar 7.58

3 SCHULTZE, Kenneth 26 Unattached British C 7.60

4 DAVIDSON, Landon 18 Unattached 7.76

Heat 3 of 10

1 SUZUKI, Kaito 24 Unattached British C 7.17q

2 AMPADU, Josiah 18 Vancouver Thunderb 7.46

3 BRENT, Alec 17 Vancouver Thunderb 7.53

4 KETA, David 26 Unattached 7.54

5 NG, Aiden 17 Kajaks Track & Field 7.57

Heat 4 of 10

1 FAGBAMIYE, Iyimi 17 Vancouver Thunderb 7.11q

2 UDE, Paul 17 Vancouver Thunderb 7.41

3 MOSI, Liam 17 Royal City Track & F 7.51

4 CLARKE, Dajean 18 Trinity Western Spar 7.61

HRYCHIW, Eli 20 Trinity Western Spar DNS

Heat 5 of 10

1 SIEBEN, Adam 18 Prince George Track 7.02q

2 NAVAS ORTIZ, José René 21 Unattached 7.24q

3 CORREA, Oleg 23 Athletics Victoria Tra 7.64

4 DONIOL-VALCROZE, Victor 17 Nanaimo & District T 8.09

5 AMPADU, Elisha 18 Vancouver Thunderb 19.92

Heat 6 of 10

1 MCGEE, Samuel 17 Vancouver Thunderb 7.21q

2 SAVAGE, Nathaniel 22 Trinity Western Spar 7.38q

3 OSBORNE, Keiran 22 Kajaks Track & Field 7.45

4 YANEZ, Ignacio 42 Unattached British C 7.96

5 SIDHU, Herman 18 Trinity Western Spar 8.21

Heat 7 of 10

1 RAMSAY, Rui 21 Vancouver Thunderb 7.04q

2 ZHOU, Colin 17 NorWesters Track & 7.14q

3 BATES-MONTOYA, Dominic 19 Trinity Western Spar 7.48

FOSTVELT, Shawn 55 Nanaimo & District T DNS

Heat 8 of 10

1 TOURVIEILLE DE LABROUHE, Romain 22 Trinity Western Spar 7.29q

2 ROBINSON, Jax 17 Alberni Valley Track 7.39

3 DAVISON, Sloan 17 Vancouver Thunderb 7.45
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#13 Men's 60 Meters (Open) (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Age Team Time
4 PANCHO, Christian 19 Athletics Victoria Tra 9.44

CARNATE, Brian 46 Greyhounds Masters DNS

Heat 9 of 10

1 SETT, Nathaniel 19 Trinity Western Spar 7.65

2 MAO, Nolan 22 Vancouver Thunderb 7.83

3 SHAHIN, Mohsen 24 Trinity Western Spar 7.96

4 MCKAY, Fraser 22 Universal Athletics C 8.26

CARDINEZ, Aaron 23 Trinity Western Spar DNS

Heat 10 of 10

1 ZHOU, Victor 22 Unattached British C 7.47

2 TAYLOR, Nick 27 Victoria Speed Proje 7.62

3 STUIT, Nathaniel 18 Unattached British C 7.70

4 HUANG, Jing-Hwa Kyle 18 Victoria Speed Proje 7.73

NYANDORO, Alex 36 Unattached British C DNS

#14 Girls 60 Meters (13 years)
Finals
Pl Name Age Team Time Pts
1 UZOZIE, Chioma 13 Vancouver Thunderb 8.56 6

2 UNDERWOOD, Rayah 12 Peninsula Track & Fi 8.58 4

3 WAITE, Jada 13 Diamond Sprinting 8.61 3

4 CUNNINGHAM, Edie 12 Vancouver Thunderb 8.68 2

5 SU, Arielle 12 West Vancouver Tra 8.90 1

Prelims
Pl Name Age Team Time H(Pl)
1 UZOZIE, Chioma 13 Vancouver Thunderb 8.61q 1(1)

1 UNDERWOOD, Rayah 12 Peninsula Track & Fi 8.61q 2(1)

3 WAITE, Jada 13 Diamond Sprinting 8.66q 3(1)

4 CUNNINGHAM, Edie 12 Vancouver Thunderb 8.69q 1(2)

5 SU, Arielle 12 West Vancouver Tra 8.83q 3(2)

6 JAMES, Sophie 13 Vancouver Thunderb 9.29 3(3)

7 BUSTARD, Kianna 12 West Vancouver Tra 9.41 2(2)

8 ROBINSON, Fiona 12 Royal City Track & F 9.41 3(4)

9 SUAREZ LEON, Romina 12 Vancouver Thunderb 9.51 2(3)

10 AU, Karmin 12 West Vancouver Tra 9.98 2(4)

11 LAMBKE, Elise 12 Vancouver Thunderb 10.11 1(3)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Age Team Time

Heat 1 of 3

1 UZOZIE, Chioma 13 Vancouver Thunderb 8.61q

2 CUNNINGHAM, Edie 12 Vancouver Thunderb 8.69q

3 LAMBKE, Elise 12 Vancouver Thunderb 10.11

Heat 2 of 3
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#14 Girls 60 Meters (13 years) (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Age Team Time
1 UNDERWOOD, Rayah 12 Peninsula Track & Fi 8.61q

2 BUSTARD, Kianna 12 West Vancouver Tra 9.41

3 SUAREZ LEON, Romina 12 Vancouver Thunderb 9.51

4 AU, Karmin 12 West Vancouver Tra 9.98

Heat 3 of 3

1 WAITE, Jada 13 Diamond Sprinting 8.66q

2 SU, Arielle 12 West Vancouver Tra 8.83q

3 JAMES, Sophie 13 Vancouver Thunderb 9.29

4 ROBINSON, Fiona 12 Royal City Track & F 9.41

#15 Girls 60 Meters (12 years)
Finals
Pl Name Age Team Time Pts
1 REITSMA, Julia 11 West Vancouver Tra 9.10 6

2 HUNDAL, Sukhmani 11 Vancouver Thunderb 9.11 4

3 IP-JANSEN, Chloë 11 Vancouver Thunderb 9.18 3

4 MAKUZA, Noella Umuhire 11 Vancouver Thunderb 9.19 2

FRIESEN, Brooklyn 12 Diamond Sprinting DNS

Prelims
Pl Name Age Team Time H(Pl)
1 MAKUZA, Noella Umuhire 11 Vancouver Thunderb 8.93q 1(1)

2 FRIESEN, Brooklyn 12 Diamond Sprinting 9.10q 1(2)

3 REITSMA, Julia 11 West Vancouver Tra 9.19q 1(3)

4 IP-JANSEN, Chloë 11 Vancouver Thunderb 9.23q 2(1)

5 HUNDAL, Sukhmani 11 Vancouver Thunderb 9.27q 1(4)

6 LAM, Alysha Hoi Nam 11 Kajaks Track & Field 9.43 2(2)

7 RAJAPAKSHA, Sanuli 11 Vancouver Thunderb 9.44 3(1)

8 THOMAS, Eve 11 Unattached 9.51 2(3)

9 LIU, Dora 11 Ocean Athletics Trac 9.80 3(2)

10 VAN DER WESTHUIZEN, Milée 12 West Vancouver Tra 9.88 3(3)

11 HARRIS, Ava 11 Ocean Athletics Trac 10.00 2(4)

12 FAGBAMIYE, Layomi 11 Vancouver Thunderb 10.39 3(4)

13 BOLTON, Aliya 11 Ocean Athletics Trac 10.67 3(5)

14 STERLING, Mycahlee 11 Universal Athletics C 12.78 2(5)

TERRELL, Ella 11 Unattached British C DNS 1

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Age Team Time

Heat 1 of 3

1 MAKUZA, Noella Umuhire 11 Vancouver Thunderb 8.93q

2 FRIESEN, Brooklyn 12 Diamond Sprinting 9.10q

3 REITSMA, Julia 11 West Vancouver Tra 9.19q

4 HUNDAL, Sukhmani 11 Vancouver Thunderb 9.27q

TERRELL, Ella 11 Unattached British C DNS
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#15 Girls 60 Meters (12 years) (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Age Team Time

Heat 2 of 3

1 IP-JANSEN, Chloë 11 Vancouver Thunderb 9.23q

2 LAM, Alysha Hoi Nam 11 Kajaks Track & Field 9.43

3 THOMAS, Eve 11 Unattached 9.51

4 HARRIS, Ava 11 Ocean Athletics Trac 10.00

5 STERLING, Mycahlee 11 Universal Athletics C 12.78

Heat 3 of 3

1 RAJAPAKSHA, Sanuli 11 Vancouver Thunderb 9.44

2 LIU, Dora 11 Ocean Athletics Trac 9.80

3 VAN DER WESTHUIZEN, Milée 12 West Vancouver Tra 9.88

4 FAGBAMIYE, Layomi 11 Vancouver Thunderb 10.39

5 BOLTON, Aliya 11 Ocean Athletics Trac 10.67

#16 Boys 60 Meters (13 years)
Finals
Pl Name Age Team Time Pts
1 UDUMAGA, Kasieobi 12 Prince George Track 7.77 6

2 WATERS, Cole 12 Vancouver Thunderb 8.08 4

3 GRIFFIN, Emmett 12 Diamond Sprinting 8.92 3

4 HOLMGREN, Coen 12 Peninsula Track & Fi 9.05 2

WILLIAMS, Callum 12 NorWesters Track & DNS

Prelims
Pl Name Age Team Time H(Pl)
1 UDUMAGA, Kasieobi 12 Prince George Track 7.78q 2(1)

2 WILLIAMS, Callum 12 NorWesters Track & 7.97q 2(2)

3 WATERS, Cole 12 Vancouver Thunderb 8.12q 1(1)

4 GRIFFIN, Emmett 12 Diamond Sprinting 8.76q 1(2)

5 HOLMGREN, Coen 12 Peninsula Track & Fi 8.92q 2(3)

6 NGUYEN, Rio 12 Vancouver Thunderb 9.08 2(4)

7 CHEON, Luke 12 West Vancouver Tra 9.45 2(5)

PANDHER, Waaris 12 Diamond Sprinting DNS 1

MANKI, Asha 12 West Vancouver Tra DNS 1

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Age Team Time

Heat 1 of 2

1 WATERS, Cole 12 Vancouver Thunderb 8.12q

2 GRIFFIN, Emmett 12 Diamond Sprinting 8.76q

PANDHER, Waaris 12 Diamond Sprinting DNS

MANKI, Asha 12 West Vancouver Tra DNS

Heat 2 of 2

1 UDUMAGA, Kasieobi 12 Prince George Track 7.78q

2 WILLIAMS, Callum 12 NorWesters Track & 7.97q

3 HOLMGREN, Coen 12 Peninsula Track & Fi 8.92q
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#16 Boys 60 Meters (13 years) (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Age Team Time
4 NGUYEN, Rio 12 Vancouver Thunderb 9.08

5 CHEON, Luke 12 West Vancouver Tra 9.45

#17 Boys 60 Meters (12 years)
Finals
Pl Name Age Team Time Pts
1 TAN, Kayden 11 Kajaks Track & Field 9.16 6

2 LY, Oliver 11 Kajaks Track & Field 9.22 4

3 CAO, Jasper 11 Kajaks Track & Field 9.30 3

4 VARMA-VITUG, Armaan 11 Kajaks Track & Field 9.43 2

5 FOSTER, Logan 11 Vancouver Thunderb 9.91 1

Prelims
Pl Name Age Team Time H(Pl)
1 TAN, Kayden 11 Kajaks Track & Field 9.03q 2(1)

2 LY, Oliver 11 Kajaks Track & Field 9.31q 1(1)

3 CAO, Jasper 11 Kajaks Track & Field 9.33q 2(2)

4 VARMA-VITUG, Armaan 11 Kajaks Track & Field 9.45q 1(2)

5 FOSTER, Logan 11 Vancouver Thunderb 9.78q 2(3)

6 BOLEY, Charles 11 Unattached 10.05 2(4)

7 CHAMBERS, Julian 11 Vancouver Thunderb 10.64 1(3)

MAVRITSAKIS, Billy 11 Ocean Athletics Trac DNS 1

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Age Team Time

Heat 1 of 2

1 LY, Oliver 11 Kajaks Track & Field 9.31q

2 VARMA-VITUG, Armaan 11 Kajaks Track & Field 9.45q

3 CHAMBERS, Julian 11 Vancouver Thunderb 10.64

MAVRITSAKIS, Billy 11 Ocean Athletics Trac DNS

Heat 2 of 2

1 TAN, Kayden 11 Kajaks Track & Field 9.03q

2 CAO, Jasper 11 Kajaks Track & Field 9.33q

3 FOSTER, Logan 11 Vancouver Thunderb 9.78q

4 BOLEY, Charles 11 Unattached 10.05

#18 Girls 60 Meters (11 years)
Pl Name Age Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 ASTLES, Avril 10 Vancouver Thunderb 9.25 2(1) 6

2 LOCONTE, Ava 10 Vancouver Thunderb 9.39 2(2) 4

3 CHÉNÉ, Jocelyne 10 Vancouver Thunderb 9.53 2(3) 3

4 IP-JANSEN, Sophie 10 Vancouver Thunderb 10.05 2(4) 2

5 LEUNG, Christa 10 Vancouver Thunderb 10.22 2(5) 1

6 NAKALEMBE, Maria Francesca 10 Vancouver Thunderb 10.52 1(1)

7 SIMONISE, Akira 10 Unattached 10.61 1(2)

8 CHO, Hana 10 Vancouver Thunderb 10.73 1(3)
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#18 Girls 60 Meters (11 years) (cont'd)
SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Age Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 NAKALEMBE, Maria Francesca 10 Vancouver Thunderb 10.52

2 SIMONISE, Akira 10 Unattached 10.61

3 CHO, Hana 10 Vancouver Thunderb 10.73

Section 2 of 2

1 ASTLES, Avril 10 Vancouver Thunderb 9.25

2 LOCONTE, Ava 10 Vancouver Thunderb 9.39

3 CHÉNÉ, Jocelyne 10 Vancouver Thunderb 9.53

4 IP-JANSEN, Sophie 10 Vancouver Thunderb 10.05

5 LEUNG, Christa 10 Vancouver Thunderb 10.22

#19 Girls 60 Meters (10 years)
Pl Name Age Team Time Pts
1 BAINS, Seylah 9 Kajaks Track & Field 10.18 6

2 VAN DER WESTHUIZEN, Lika 8 West Vancouver Tra 10.18

3 VARMA-VITUG, Ashiana 9 Kajaks Track & Field 10.44 4

4 UZOZIE, Chinedu 9 Vancouver Thunderb 10.64 3

5 ZENONE, Juliana 9 Langley Mustangs 11.04 2

#20 Girls 60 Meters (9 years)
Pl Name Age Team Time Pts
1 IROHA, Vera-Stin Ifunanya 8 Vancouver Thunderb 9.76

2 BURGESS, Saskia 8 Royal City Track & F 10.88

3 VAN ARKEL, Josefina 8 Ocean Athletics Trac 10.95

4 HELSEN, Miriam 8 Vancouver Thunderb 11.02

5 HIEBERT, Verity 8 Ocean Athletics Trac 11.36

#21 Boys 60 Meters (11 years)
Pl Name Age Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 IROHA, Kris-Maris Chisom 10 Vancouver Thunderb 8.65 3(1) 6

2 POWELL, Luka 10 Diamond Sprinting 8.92 3(2) 4

3 OSEI, Bryson 10 Unattached 9.16 3(3)

4 LI, Race 10 Vancouver Thunderb 9.21 3(4) 3

5 BAXTER, Sebastian 11 Vancouver Thunderb 9.24 2(1) 2

6 CHAHAL, Jaan 10 Kajaks Track & Field 9.47 1(1) 1

7 ESMIE, Nehemiah 10 Airblastoff Lion 9.54 3(5)

8 SCOTT, Adam 10 Unattached British C 9.78 2(2)

9 HIEBERT, Jonah 10 Ocean Athletics Trac 9.97 2(3)

10 WANG, Jun 10 West Vancouver Tra 10.29 1(2)

11 TURNBULL OLIVERAS, Oliver 10 West Vancouver Tra 10.71 1(3)

MANGANINI, Nicholas 10 Vancouver Thunderb DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Age Team Time

Section 1 of 3

1 CHAHAL, Jaan 10 Kajaks Track & Field 9.47
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#21 Boys 60 Meters (11 years) (cont'd)
Pl Name Age Team Time
2 WANG, Jun 10 West Vancouver Tra 10.29

3 TURNBULL OLIVERAS, Oliver 10 West Vancouver Tra 10.71

Section 2 of 3

1 BAXTER, Sebastian 11 Vancouver Thunderb 9.24

2 SCOTT, Adam 10 Unattached British C 9.78

3 HIEBERT, Jonah 10 Ocean Athletics Trac 9.97

MANGANINI, Nicholas 10 Vancouver Thunderb DNS

Section 3 of 3

1 IROHA, Kris-Maris Chisom 10 Vancouver Thunderb 8.65

2 POWELL, Luka 10 Diamond Sprinting 8.92

3 OSEI, Bryson 10 Unattached 9.16

4 LI, Race 10 Vancouver Thunderb 9.21

5 ESMIE, Nehemiah 10 Airblastoff Lion 9.54

#22 Boys 60 Meters (10 years)
Pl Name Age Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 DJIDA, Jean Raphael 9 Vancouver Thunderb 8.88 2(1) 6

2 OWUSU-NYAMEKYE, Nana Yaw 9 Victoria Speed Proje 8.92 2(2) 4

3 CHENG, Matthew 10 Unattached British C 9.78 1(1) 3

4 SHERGILL, Dean 9 Kajaks Track & Field 10.28 1(2) 2

5 WEVERS, James 9 Ocean Athletics Trac 10.35 2(3) 1

6 HILL, Lucas 9 Prairie Inn Harriers 10.46 2(4)

7 SHUTE, Ronin 10 Kajaks Track & Field 10.88 1(3)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Age Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 CHENG, Matthew 10 Unattached British C 9.78

2 SHERGILL, Dean 9 Kajaks Track & Field 10.28

3 SHUTE, Ronin 10 Kajaks Track & Field 10.88

Section 2 of 2

1 DJIDA, Jean Raphael 9 Vancouver Thunderb 8.88

2 OWUSU-NYAMEKYE, Nana Yaw 9 Victoria Speed Proje 8.92

3 WEVERS, James 9 Ocean Athletics Trac 10.35

4 HILL, Lucas 9 Prairie Inn Harriers 10.46

#23 Boys 60 Meters (9 years)
Pl Name Age Team Time Pts
1 OMOTUNDE, Ireoluwatomiwa (Tomiwa) 8 Vancouver Thunderb 10.51

2 ANDERSON, Micah 8 Vancouver Thunderb 10.57

3 EZAKI, Isaac 9 Ocean Athletics Trac 11.64 6

#24 Women's 60 Meters (masters)
Pl Name Age Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 FELL (THOMPSON), Corri 36 Vancouver Thunderb 8.47 2(1)

2 HARRIS, Jennifer 54 Vancouver Thunderb 9.49 1(1)

3 CRAIG, Nancy 58 Athletics Victoria Tra 9.52 2(2)

4 O'BRIEN HUGH, Cindy 65 Greyhounds Masters 9.64 2(3)
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#24 Women's 60 Meters (masters) (cont'd)
Pl Name Age Team Time H(Pl) Pts
5 LACHANCE, Debra 55 Greyhounds Masters 10.04 2(4)

6 PASSLER, Breta 58 Nanaimo & District T 10.58 2(5)

7 HARWOOD, Jennifer 53 Vancouver Thunderb 10.79 1(2)

8 BONIN, Denise 67 Nanaimo & District T 11.01 1(3)

KHONINA, Marina 42 Unattached British C DNS 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Age Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 HARRIS, Jennifer 54 Vancouver Thunderb 9.49

2 HARWOOD, Jennifer 53 Vancouver Thunderb 10.79

3 BONIN, Denise 67 Nanaimo & District T 11.01

KHONINA, Marina 42 Unattached British C DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 FELL (THOMPSON), Corri 36 Vancouver Thunderb 8.47

2 CRAIG, Nancy 58 Athletics Victoria Tra 9.52

3 O'BRIEN HUGH, Cindy 65 Greyhounds Masters 9.64

4 LACHANCE, Debra 55 Greyhounds Masters 10.04

5 PASSLER, Breta 58 Nanaimo & District T 10.58

#25 Men's 60 Meters (masters)
Pl Name Age Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 BURWASH, Sheldon 43 Unattached 7.81 4(1)

2 NYANDORO, Alex 36 Unattached British C 7.83 4(2)

3 GIBBONS-SMYTH, Paul 47 Greyhounds Masters 8.00 3(1)

4 ORSER, Khyl 36 Unattached British C 8.02 1(1)

5 GOCAL, Darren 54 Unattached 8.12 3(2)

6 COLBERT, Steven 58 Unattached British C 8.13 4(3)

7 WALKER, Samuel 52 Greyhounds Masters 8.16 3(3)

8 BANCOSTA, Ferdie 47 Athletics Victoria Tra 8.26 1(2)

9 ONG, Raymond 52 Greyhounds Masters 8.38 3(4)

10 KARIYA, Martin 42 Greyhounds Masters 8.46 1(3)

11 HALL, Kyle 58 Unattached British C 8.69 3(5)

12 WOODS, Jorge 64 Unattached British C 8.88 2(1)

13 LIU, Edwin 67 Greyhounds Masters 9.05 2(2)

14 KANG, Mike 60 Unattached British C 9.46 2(3)

15 MAZO, Jeff 51 Unattached British C 10.14 2(4)

16 SINGH, Onkar 68 NorWesters Track & 10.66 1(4)

17 BEFUS, Glenn 72 Nanaimo & District T 10.78 2(5)

18 REILLY, George 89 Unattached 17.63 1(5)

CARNATE, Brian 46 Greyhounds Masters DNS 4

FOSTVELT, Shawn 55 Nanaimo & District T DNS 4

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Age Team Time

Section 1 of 4

1 ORSER, Khyl 36 Unattached British C 8.02

2 BANCOSTA, Ferdie 47 Athletics Victoria Tra 8.26
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#25 Men's 60 Meters (masters) (cont'd)
Pl Name Age Team Time
3 KARIYA, Martin 42 Greyhounds Masters 8.46

4 SINGH, Onkar 68 NorWesters Track & 10.66

5 REILLY, George 89 Unattached 17.63

Section 2 of 4

1 WOODS, Jorge 64 Unattached British C 8.88

2 LIU, Edwin 67 Greyhounds Masters 9.05

3 KANG, Mike 60 Unattached British C 9.46

4 MAZO, Jeff 51 Unattached British C 10.14

5 BEFUS, Glenn 72 Nanaimo & District T 10.78

Section 3 of 4

1 GIBBONS-SMYTH, Paul 47 Greyhounds Masters 8.00

2 GOCAL, Darren 54 Unattached 8.12

3 WALKER, Samuel 52 Greyhounds Masters 8.16

4 ONG, Raymond 52 Greyhounds Masters 8.38

5 HALL, Kyle 58 Unattached British C 8.69

Section 4 of 4

1 BURWASH, Sheldon 43 Unattached 7.81

2 NYANDORO, Alex 36 Unattached British C 7.83

3 COLBERT, Steven 58 Unattached British C 8.13

CARNATE, Brian 46 Greyhounds Masters DNS

FOSTVELT, Shawn 55 Nanaimo & District T DNS

#26 Men's 4 x 800m Relay (masters)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Unattached British Columbia (A) 8:34.01 6

1) HURLEN, Erik 2) HOLMGREN, Aaron

3) SINCLAIR, Peter 4) WINKLER, Matthew

Unattached British Columbia (B) DNF

#27 Women's 600 Meters (U16)
Pl Name Age Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 ZENONE, Sofia 13 Langley Mustangs 1:51.21 1(1)

2 DAVISON, Elle 14 Vancouver Thunderb 1:51.81 2(1)

3 RICHARDSON, Annabelle 13 Airblastoff Lion 1:54.48 2(2)

4 LYNN, Kalyna 14 Vancouver Olympic 1:54.78 2(3)

5 GRUBER, Jenna 14 Unattached British C 1:56.10 2(4)

6 BECK, Avery 13 Prairie Inn Harriers 2:03.18 1(2)

7 SEEBARAN, Maya 13 Prairie Inn Harriers 2:11.79 1(3)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Age Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 ZENONE, Sofia 13 Langley Mustangs 1:51.21

2 BECK, Avery 13 Prairie Inn Harriers 2:03.18

3 SEEBARAN, Maya 13 Prairie Inn Harriers 2:11.79

Section 2 of 2

1 DAVISON, Elle 14 Vancouver Thunderb 1:51.81
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#27 Women's 600 Meters (U16) (cont'd)
Pl Name Age Team Time
2 RICHARDSON, Annabelle 13 Airblastoff Lion 1:54.48

3 LYNN, Kalyna 14 Vancouver Olympic 1:54.78

4 GRUBER, Jenna 14 Unattached British C 1:56.10

#28 Men's 600 Meters (U16)
Pl Name Age Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 HILL, Tristan 13 Victoria Speed Proje 1:31.89 2(1)

2 TROLLIP, Jean-Luc 14 Unattached British C 1:37.61 2(2)

3 CONATSER, Rajan 13 Vancouver Thunderb 1:37.91 1(1)

4 HURTUBISE, Hayden 15 Vancouver Thunderb 1:38.84 1(2)

5 HOLMGREN, Emilian 14 Peninsula Track & Fi 1:43.72 2(3)

6 MCCUTCHEON, Simon 13 Vancouver Thunderb 1:51.03 1(3)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Age Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 CONATSER, Rajan 13 Vancouver Thunderb 1:37.91

2 HURTUBISE, Hayden 15 Vancouver Thunderb 1:38.84

3 MCCUTCHEON, Simon 13 Vancouver Thunderb 1:51.03

Section 2 of 2

1 HILL, Tristan 13 Victoria Speed Proje 1:31.89

2 TROLLIP, Jean-Luc 14 Unattached British C 1:37.61

3 HOLMGREN, Emilian 14 Peninsula Track & Fi 1:43.72

#30 Men's 600 Meters (U18)
Pl Name Age Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 ESLEYER, Gavin 15 Nanaimo & District T 1:30.17 1(1)

2 GARDIYA, Enidu 16 Universal Athletics C 1:30.18 1(2)

3 NESTMANN, Henry 15 Ocean Athletics Trac 1:32.59 1(3)

4 BLOMERUS, Spencer 16 Vancouver Thunderb 1:32.60 2(1)

5 DAY, Alistair 16 Unattached 1:35.38 1(4)

6 NARBETT, Kouken 15 Kajaks Track & Field 1:36.14 2(2)

7 CHAPOLE, Simranjeet 16 Universal Athletics C 1:37.87 2(3)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Age Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 ESLEYER, Gavin 15 Nanaimo & District T 1:30.17

2 GARDIYA, Enidu 16 Universal Athletics C 1:30.18

3 NESTMANN, Henry 15 Ocean Athletics Trac 1:32.59

4 DAY, Alistair 16 Unattached 1:35.38

Section 2 of 2

1 BLOMERUS, Spencer 16 Vancouver Thunderb 1:32.60

2 NARBETT, Kouken 15 Kajaks Track & Field 1:36.14

3 CHAPOLE, Simranjeet 16 Universal Athletics C 1:37.87

#32 Men's 600 Meters (Open)
Pl Name Age Team Time Pts
1 GREMAUD, Ethan 20 Trinity Western Spar 1:28.58
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#32 Men's 600 Meters (Open) (cont'd)
Pl Name Age Team Time Pts
2 YU, An 22 Unattached 1:32.09

3 MORRISON, Nicholas 17 Nanaimo & District T 1:36.34

4 DAVIDSON, Landon 18 Unattached 1:39.23

5 PINCKARD, Mark 63 Ocean Athletics Trac 1:45.76

#33 Girls 600 Meters (13 years)
Pl Name Age Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 UZOZIE, Chioma 13 Vancouver Thunderb 1:49.38 1(1)

2 EISON, Macy 12 Prairie Inn Harriers 1:58.36 1(2)

3 DIFELICE-OINONEN, Natalie 12 Prairie Inn Harriers 1:59.90 2(1)

4 UNDERWOOD, Rayah 12 Peninsula Track & Fi 2:00.98 1(3)

5 SUAREZ LEON, Romina 12 Vancouver Thunderb 2:04.31 2(2)

6 BOLTON, Selina 12 Ocean Athletics Trac 2:14.50 2(3)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Age Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 UZOZIE, Chioma 13 Vancouver Thunderb 1:49.38

2 EISON, Macy 12 Prairie Inn Harriers 1:58.36

3 UNDERWOOD, Rayah 12 Peninsula Track & Fi 2:00.98

Section 2 of 2

1 DIFELICE-OINONEN, Natalie 12 Prairie Inn Harriers 1:59.90

2 SUAREZ LEON, Romina 12 Vancouver Thunderb 2:04.31

3 BOLTON, Selina 12 Ocean Athletics Trac 2:14.50

#34 Girls 600 Meters (12 years)
Pl Name Age Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 HAMZE, Tamara 11 Vancouver Thunderb 1:49.24 2(1)

2 MAKUZA, Noella Umuhire 11 Vancouver Thunderb 1:56.80 1(1)

3 IP-JANSEN, Chloë 11 Vancouver Thunderb 1:58.41 1(2)

4 DAVIS, Ella 11 Vancouver Thunderb 1:58.48 2(2)

5 REITSMA, Julia 11 West Vancouver Tra 1:58.53 1(3)

6 HUNDAL, Sukhmani 11 Vancouver Thunderb 1:58.93 2(3)

7 WOOD, Ellie 11 Vancouver Thunderb 2:00.12 1(4)

8 PRICE, Isabella 11 Ocean Athletics Trac 2:03.77 2(4)

9 MCCUTCHEON, Emma 11 Vancouver Thunderb 2:09.23 2(5)

10 LAM, Alysha Hoi Nam 11 Kajaks Track & Field 2:10.54 1(5)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Age Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 MAKUZA, Noella Umuhire 11 Vancouver Thunderb 1:56.80

2 IP-JANSEN, Chloë 11 Vancouver Thunderb 1:58.41

3 REITSMA, Julia 11 West Vancouver Tra 1:58.53

4 WOOD, Ellie 11 Vancouver Thunderb 2:00.12

5 LAM, Alysha Hoi Nam 11 Kajaks Track & Field 2:10.54

Section 2 of 2

1 HAMZE, Tamara 11 Vancouver Thunderb 1:49.24
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#34 Girls 600 Meters (12 years) (cont'd)
Pl Name Age Team Time
2 DAVIS, Ella 11 Vancouver Thunderb 1:58.48

3 HUNDAL, Sukhmani 11 Vancouver Thunderb 1:58.93

4 PRICE, Isabella 11 Ocean Athletics Trac 2:03.77

5 MCCUTCHEON, Emma 11 Vancouver Thunderb 2:09.23

#35 Girls 600m 10yrs and 11yrs (Mixed)
Pl Name Age Team Time Pts
1 GAVIN, Kensie 11 Ocean Athletics Trac 1:58.66

2 CHÉNÉ, Jocelyne 10 Vancouver Thunderb 2:05.18

3 IP-JANSEN, Sophie 10 Vancouver Thunderb 2:12.73

4 VARMA-VITUG, Ashiana 9 Kajaks Track & Field 2:13.46

#38 Girls 600 Meters (9 years)
Pl Name Age Team Time Pts
1 IROHA, Vera-Stin Ifunanya 8 Vancouver Thunderb 2:13.80

2 BURGESS, Saskia 8 Royal City Track & F 2:30.46

3 BUMSTEAD, Madison 8 Vancouver Thunderb 2:46.47

4 HIEBERT, Verity 8 Ocean Athletics Trac 2:55.75

#39 Boys 600 Meters (13 years)
Pl Name Age Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 SEXTON, Noah 12 Prairie Inn Harriers 1:36.47 2(1)

2 HOLMGREN, Coen 12 Peninsula Track & Fi 1:42.23 2(2)

3 LOWTHER, Porter 12 Prairie Inn Harriers 1:45.73 1(1)

4 KADATARE, Siddharth 12 Kajaks Track & Field 1:52.31 1(2)

5 HIEBERT, Eli 13 Ocean Athletics Trac 1:52.53 1(3)

6 NGUYEN, Rio 12 Vancouver Thunderb 1:52.53 2(3)

7 HOWARD, Alex 13 Vancouver Thunderb 2:05.38 1(4)

8 TAKHAR, Yuvraj 12 Vancouver Thunderb 2:09.85 2(4)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Age Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 LOWTHER, Porter 12 Prairie Inn Harriers 1:45.73

2 KADATARE, Siddharth 12 Kajaks Track & Field 1:52.31

3 HIEBERT, Eli 13 Ocean Athletics Trac 1:52.53

4 HOWARD, Alex 13 Vancouver Thunderb 2:05.38

Section 2 of 2

1 SEXTON, Noah 12 Prairie Inn Harriers 1:36.47

2 HOLMGREN, Coen 12 Peninsula Track & Fi 1:42.23

3 NGUYEN, Rio 12 Vancouver Thunderb 1:52.53

4 TAKHAR, Yuvraj 12 Vancouver Thunderb 2:09.85

#40 Boys 600 Meters (12 years)
Pl Name Age Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 DAVIDSON, Theo 11 Ocean Athletics Trac 1:51.10 1(1)

2 VAN ARKEL, Adriaan 11 Ocean Athletics Trac 1:54.92 2(1)

3 PRAZSKY, William 11 Vancouver Thunderb 2:05.59 1(2)
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#40 Boys 600 Meters (12 years) (cont'd)
Pl Name Age Team Time H(Pl) Pts
4 VARMA-VITUG, Armaan 11 Kajaks Track & Field 2:06.73 2(2)

5 FOSTER, Logan 11 Vancouver Thunderb 2:06.99 2(3)

6 CAO, Jasper 11 Kajaks Track & Field 2:06.99 1(3)

7 CHAMBERS, Julian 11 Vancouver Thunderb 2:07.29 2(4)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Age Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 DAVIDSON, Theo 11 Ocean Athletics Trac 1:51.10

2 PRAZSKY, William 11 Vancouver Thunderb 2:05.59

3 CAO, Jasper 11 Kajaks Track & Field 2:06.99

Section 2 of 2

1 VAN ARKEL, Adriaan 11 Ocean Athletics Trac 1:54.92

2 VARMA-VITUG, Armaan 11 Kajaks Track & Field 2:06.73

3 FOSTER, Logan 11 Vancouver Thunderb 2:06.99

4 CHAMBERS, Julian 11 Vancouver Thunderb 2:07.29

#41 Boys 600 Meters (11 years)
Pl Name Age Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 SMITH, Spencer 10 Ocean Athletics Trac 2:06.93 1(1)

2 WANG, Jun 10 West Vancouver Tra 2:07.15 1(2)

3 NESTMANN, Oliver 10 Ocean Athletics Trac 2:10.67 2(1)

4 LI, Race 10 Vancouver Thunderb 2:16.51 2(2)

5 BELLOSILLO, Isaac 10 Vancouver Thunderb 2:16.76 2(3)

6 TURNBULL OLIVERAS, Oliver 10 West Vancouver Tra 2:19.04 1(3)

BAXTER, Sebastian 11 Vancouver Thunderb DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Age Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 SMITH, Spencer 10 Ocean Athletics Trac 2:06.93

2 WANG, Jun 10 West Vancouver Tra 2:07.15

3 TURNBULL OLIVERAS, Oliver 10 West Vancouver Tra 2:19.04

Section 2 of 2

1 NESTMANN, Oliver 10 Ocean Athletics Trac 2:10.67

2 LI, Race 10 Vancouver Thunderb 2:16.51

3 BELLOSILLO, Isaac 10 Vancouver Thunderb 2:16.76

BAXTER, Sebastian 11 Vancouver Thunderb DNS

#42 Boys 600 Meters (10 years)
Pl Name Age Team Time Pts
1 CHENG, Matthew 10 Unattached British C 2:10.71

2 SAMETZ, Jackson 9 Langley Mustangs 2:11.19

3 HILL, Lucas 9 Prairie Inn Harriers 2:19.53

4 SHUTE, Ronin 10 Kajaks Track & Field 2:20.47
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#44 Women 1000m U16 U18 (Mixed)
Pl Name Age Team Time Pts
1 LANG, Charlotte 13 Vancouver Thunderb 3:15.01

2 SMERDON, Noa 16 Unattached 3:41.42

3 VAUDAN, Gabrielle 16 Langley Mustangs 3:51.17

4 TOLONICS, Amelia 16 Langley Mustangs 4:11.28

#47 Men's 1000 Meters (U18)
Pl Name Age Team Time Pts
1 NARBETT, Kouken 15 Kajaks Track & Field 3:00.16

2 DAY, Alistair 16 Unattached 3:08.12

3 NIXON, Lorenzo 16 Nanaimo & District T 3:08.94

4 SU, Philip(Shengtong) 15 Vancouver Thunderb 3:10.85

#48 Men's 1000 Meters (U16)
Pl Name Age Team Time Pts

JOHNSTON, Isaiah 14 Vancouver Thunderb DNS

#50 Men's 1000 Meters (Open)
Pl Name Age Team Time Pts
1 WINKLER, Matthew 35 Unattached British C 2:42.03

2 KENNEDY, Zachary 18 Kajaks Track & Field 2:44.45

3 GALLOWAY, Nolan 17 Nanaimo & District T 2:56.62

4 HURLEN, Erik 45 Unattached British C 3:00.18

5 SINCLAIR, Peter 47 Nanaimo & District T 3:02.73

#51 Girls 200 Meters (13 years)
Pl Name Age Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 UZOZIE, Chioma 13 Vancouver Thunderb 28.74 3(1)

2 CUNNINGHAM, Edie 12 Vancouver Thunderb 29.76 3(2)

3 UNDERWOOD, Rayah 12 Peninsula Track & Fi 30.08 2(1)

4 WAITE, Jada 13 Diamond Sprinting 30.23 2(2)

5 SU, Arielle 12 West Vancouver Tra 30.50 2(3)

6 JAMES, Sophie 13 Vancouver Thunderb 31.50 3(3)

7 BUSTARD, Kianna 12 West Vancouver Tra 32.12 2(4)

8 AU, Karmin 12 West Vancouver Tra 32.42 3(4)

9 SUAREZ LEON, Romina 12 Vancouver Thunderb 32.72 1(1)

10 LAMBKE, Elise 12 Vancouver Thunderb 33.07 1(2)

11 BOLTON, Selina 12 Ocean Athletics Trac 34.03 3(5)

12 EISON, Macy 12 Prairie Inn Harriers 34.08 1(3)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Age Team Time

Section 1 of 3

1 SUAREZ LEON, Romina 12 Vancouver Thunderb 32.72

2 LAMBKE, Elise 12 Vancouver Thunderb 33.07

3 EISON, Macy 12 Prairie Inn Harriers 34.08

Section 2 of 3

1 UNDERWOOD, Rayah 12 Peninsula Track & Fi 30.08
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#51 Girls 200 Meters (13 years) (cont'd)
Pl Name Age Team Time
2 WAITE, Jada 13 Diamond Sprinting 30.23

3 SU, Arielle 12 West Vancouver Tra 30.50

4 BUSTARD, Kianna 12 West Vancouver Tra 32.12

Section 3 of 3

1 UZOZIE, Chioma 13 Vancouver Thunderb 28.74

2 CUNNINGHAM, Edie 12 Vancouver Thunderb 29.76

3 JAMES, Sophie 13 Vancouver Thunderb 31.50

4 AU, Karmin 12 West Vancouver Tra 32.42

5 BOLTON, Selina 12 Ocean Athletics Trac 34.03

#52 Girls 200 Meters (12 years)
Pl Name Age Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 REITSMA, Julia 11 West Vancouver Tra 30.61 1(1)

2 MAKUZA, Noella Umuhire 11 Vancouver Thunderb 30.82 1(2)

3 FRIESEN, Brooklyn 12 Diamond Sprinting 30.88 1(3)

4 RAJAPAKSHA, Sanuli 11 Vancouver Thunderb 31.20 1(4)

5 STERLING, Mycahlee 11 Universal Athletics C 31.27 2(1)

6 IP-JANSEN, Chloë 11 Vancouver Thunderb 31.61 2(2)

7 WOOD, Ellie 11 Vancouver Thunderb 31.73 2(3)

8 DAVIS, Ella 11 Vancouver Thunderb 32.81 2(4)

9 VAN DER WESTHUIZEN, Milée 12 West Vancouver Tra 34.63 2(5)

10 TERRELL, Ella 11 Unattached British C 37.73 1(5)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Age Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 REITSMA, Julia 11 West Vancouver Tra 30.61

2 MAKUZA, Noella Umuhire 11 Vancouver Thunderb 30.82

3 FRIESEN, Brooklyn 12 Diamond Sprinting 30.88

4 RAJAPAKSHA, Sanuli 11 Vancouver Thunderb 31.20

5 TERRELL, Ella 11 Unattached British C 37.73

Section 2 of 2

1 STERLING, Mycahlee 11 Universal Athletics C 31.27

2 IP-JANSEN, Chloë 11 Vancouver Thunderb 31.61

3 WOOD, Ellie 11 Vancouver Thunderb 31.73

4 DAVIS, Ella 11 Vancouver Thunderb 32.81

5 VAN DER WESTHUIZEN, Milée 12 West Vancouver Tra 34.63

#53 Girls 200m 11yrs 10yrs (Mixed)
Pl Name Age Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 ASTLES, Avril 10 Vancouver Thunderb 31.46 2(1)

2 GAVIN, Kensie 11 Ocean Athletics Trac 31.73 1(1)

3 WOO, Catherine 10 Vancouver Thunderb 32.15 2(2)

4 LOCONTE, Ava 10 Vancouver Thunderb 32.61 1(2)

5 CHÉNÉ, Jocelyne 10 Vancouver Thunderb 32.87 2(3)

6 BAINS, Seylah 9 Kajaks Track & Field 34.76 1(3)

7 IP-JANSEN, Sophie 10 Vancouver Thunderb 35.00 2(4)

8 CERVANTES, Olivia 10 Vancouver Thunderb 36.82 1(4)
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#53 Girls 200m 11yrs 10yrs (Mixed) (cont'd)
Pl Name Age Team Time H(Pl) Pts
9 CHO, Hana 10 Vancouver Thunderb 37.32 1(5)

10 NAKALEMBE, Maria Francesca 10 Vancouver Thunderb 38.95 2(5)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Age Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 GAVIN, Kensie 11 Ocean Athletics Trac 31.73

2 LOCONTE, Ava 10 Vancouver Thunderb 32.61

3 BAINS, Seylah 9 Kajaks Track & Field 34.76

4 CERVANTES, Olivia 10 Vancouver Thunderb 36.82

5 CHO, Hana 10 Vancouver Thunderb 37.32

Section 2 of 2

1 ASTLES, Avril 10 Vancouver Thunderb 31.46

2 WOO, Catherine 10 Vancouver Thunderb 32.15

3 CHÉNÉ, Jocelyne 10 Vancouver Thunderb 32.87

4 IP-JANSEN, Sophie 10 Vancouver Thunderb 35.00

5 NAKALEMBE, Maria Francesca 10 Vancouver Thunderb 38.95

#55 Girls 200 Meters (9 years)
Pl Name Age Team Time Pts
1 VAN DER WESTHUIZEN, Lika 8 West Vancouver Tra 36.46

2 BURGESS, Saskia 8 Royal City Track & F 38.88

3 HELSEN, Miriam 8 Vancouver Thunderb 40.62

4 WHITWORTH, Isabella 8 Ocean Athletics Trac 41.67

5 RADFORD, Mae 9 Ocean Athletics Trac 43.28

#56 Boys 200 Meters (13 years)
Pl Name Age Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 UDUMAGA, Kasieobi 12 Prince George Track 26.07 3(1)

2 WILLIAMS, Callum 12 NorWesters Track & 26.37 3(2)

3 WATERS, Cole 12 Vancouver Thunderb 26.37 3(3)

4 SEXTON, Noah 12 Prairie Inn Harriers 27.16 3(4)

5 HOLMGREN, Coen 12 Peninsula Track & Fi 28.29 3(5)

6 LOWTHER, Porter 12 Prairie Inn Harriers 30.69 2(1)

7 NGUYEN, Rio 12 Vancouver Thunderb 30.77 1(1)

8 CHEON, Luke 12 West Vancouver Tra 32.57 1(2)

9 TAKHAR, Yuvraj 12 Vancouver Thunderb 34.59 2(2)

MANKI, Asha 12 West Vancouver Tra DNS 1

PANDHER, Waaris 12 Diamond Sprinting DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Age Team Time

Section 1 of 3

1 NGUYEN, Rio 12 Vancouver Thunderb 30.77

2 CHEON, Luke 12 West Vancouver Tra 32.57

MANKI, Asha 12 West Vancouver Tra DNS

Section 2 of 3

1 LOWTHER, Porter 12 Prairie Inn Harriers 30.69
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#56 Boys 200 Meters (13 years) (cont'd)
Pl Name Age Team Time
2 TAKHAR, Yuvraj 12 Vancouver Thunderb 34.59

PANDHER, Waaris 12 Diamond Sprinting DNS

Section 3 of 3

1 UDUMAGA, Kasieobi 12 Prince George Track 26.07

2 WILLIAMS, Callum 12 NorWesters Track & 26.37

3 WATERS, Cole 12 Vancouver Thunderb 26.37

4 SEXTON, Noah 12 Prairie Inn Harriers 27.16

5 HOLMGREN, Coen 12 Peninsula Track & Fi 28.29

#57 Boys 200 Meters (12 years)
Pl Name Age Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 CAO, Jasper 11 Kajaks Track & Field 32.23 1(1)

2 VARMA-VITUG, Armaan 11 Kajaks Track & Field 32.25 2(1)

3 FOSTER, Logan 11 Vancouver Thunderb 32.67 2(2)

4 PRAZSKY, William 11 Vancouver Thunderb 33.57 1(2)

5 BOLEY, Charles 11 Unattached 33.81 1(3)

MAVRITSAKIS, Billy 11 Ocean Athletics Trac DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Age Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 CAO, Jasper 11 Kajaks Track & Field 32.23

2 PRAZSKY, William 11 Vancouver Thunderb 33.57

3 BOLEY, Charles 11 Unattached 33.81

Section 2 of 2

1 VARMA-VITUG, Armaan 11 Kajaks Track & Field 32.25

2 FOSTER, Logan 11 Vancouver Thunderb 32.67

MAVRITSAKIS, Billy 11 Ocean Athletics Trac DNS

#58 Boys 200 Meters (11 years)
Pl Name Age Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 IROHA, Kris-Maris Chisom 10 Vancouver Thunderb 28.71 3(1)

2 POWELL, Luka 10 Diamond Sprinting 29.88 1(1)

3 OSEI, Bryson 10 Unattached 31.28 2(1)

4 BERESKA, Brandon 10 Ocean Athletics Trac 31.72 2(2)

5 ESMIE, Nehemiah 10 Airblastoff Lion 31.97 3(2)

6 WONG, Sebastian 10 Vancouver Thunderb 32.01 2(3)

7 CHAHAL, Jaan 10 Kajaks Track & Field 32.61 1(2)

8 LI, Race 10 Vancouver Thunderb 32.78 3(3)

9 SCOTT, Adam 10 Unattached British C 34.08 3(4)

10 SMITH, Spencer 10 Ocean Athletics Trac 34.15 1(3)

11 MANGANINI, Nicholas 10 Vancouver Thunderb 34.37 3(5)

12 WANG, Jun 10 West Vancouver Tra 34.39 1(4)

13 TURNBULL OLIVERAS, Oliver 10 West Vancouver Tra 37.11 2(4)

14 BELLOSILLO, Isaac 10 Vancouver Thunderb 37.67 2(5)

HIEBERT, Jonah 10 Ocean Athletics Trac DNS 1

SECTION RESULTS
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#58 Boys 200 Meters (11 years) (cont'd)
Pl Name Age Team Time

Section 1 of 3

1 POWELL, Luka 10 Diamond Sprinting 29.88

2 CHAHAL, Jaan 10 Kajaks Track & Field 32.61

3 SMITH, Spencer 10 Ocean Athletics Trac 34.15

4 WANG, Jun 10 West Vancouver Tra 34.39

HIEBERT, Jonah 10 Ocean Athletics Trac DNS

Section 2 of 3

1 OSEI, Bryson 10 Unattached 31.28

2 BERESKA, Brandon 10 Ocean Athletics Trac 31.72

3 WONG, Sebastian 10 Vancouver Thunderb 32.01

4 TURNBULL OLIVERAS, Oliver 10 West Vancouver Tra 37.11

5 BELLOSILLO, Isaac 10 Vancouver Thunderb 37.67

Section 3 of 3

1 IROHA, Kris-Maris Chisom 10 Vancouver Thunderb 28.71

2 ESMIE, Nehemiah 10 Airblastoff Lion 31.97

3 LI, Race 10 Vancouver Thunderb 32.78

4 SCOTT, Adam 10 Unattached British C 34.08

5 MANGANINI, Nicholas 10 Vancouver Thunderb 34.37

#59 Boys 200 Meters (10 years)
Pl Name Age Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 OWUSU-NYAMEKYE, Nana Yaw 9 Victoria Speed Proje 29.97 1(1)

2 DJIDA, Jean Raphael 9 Vancouver Thunderb 31.83 2(1)

3 SHERGILL, Dean 9 Kajaks Track & Field 35.31 2(2)

4 SHUTE, Ronin 10 Kajaks Track & Field 36.44 1(2)

5 HILL, Lucas 9 Prairie Inn Harriers 36.52 1(3)

6 SAMETZ, Jackson 9 Langley Mustangs 36.98 2(3)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Age Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 OWUSU-NYAMEKYE, Nana Yaw 9 Victoria Speed Proje 29.97

2 SHUTE, Ronin 10 Kajaks Track & Field 36.44

3 HILL, Lucas 9 Prairie Inn Harriers 36.52

Section 2 of 2

1 DJIDA, Jean Raphael 9 Vancouver Thunderb 31.83

2 SHERGILL, Dean 9 Kajaks Track & Field 35.31

3 SAMETZ, Jackson 9 Langley Mustangs 36.98

#60 Boys 200 Meters (9 years)
Pl Name Age Team Time Pts
1 BERESKA, Samuel 8 Ocean Athletics Trac 35.59

2 OMOTUNDE, Ireoluwatomiwa (Tomiwa) 8 Vancouver Thunderb 36.99

3 FOX, Logan 8 Ocean Athletics Trac 37.97

4 EZAKI, Isaac 9 Ocean Athletics Trac 40.49
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#61 Women's 300 Meters (U16)
Pl Name Age Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 AULAKH-KAHLON, Tanaz 14 Ocean Athletics Trac 45.15 6(1)

2 ROGERS, Payton 13 Kajaks Track & Field 45.38 5(1)

3 BAJPAI, Nalini 14 Ocean Athletics Trac 45.79 1(1)

4 ZENONE, Sofia 13 Langley Mustangs 46.02 6(2)

5 DAVISON, Elle 14 Vancouver Thunderb 46.37 3(1)

6 BATISTA, Sophia 13 Ocean Athletics Trac 47.04 6(3)

7 SILVA, Shenuli 14 Vancouver Thunderb 47.37 1(2)

8 JESSUP, Esme 14 West Vancouver Tra 47.88 4(1)

9 GRUBER, Jenna 14 Unattached British C 48.03 6(4)

10 RICHARDSON, Annabelle 13 Airblastoff Lion 48.22 6(5)

11 WATERS, Devyn 14 Vancouver Thunderb 48.37 4(2)

12 BOECK, Zara 14 Vancouver Thunderb 48.64 4(3)

13 SERBAN, Alissa 14 Vancouver Thunderb 49.38 3(2)

14 LANG, Charlotte 13 Vancouver Thunderb 50.23 5(2)

15 BAILEY, Paige 14 Vancouver Thunderb 50.59 2(1)

16 CLARK, Amaya 14 Vancouver Thunderb 50.78 1(3)

17 BECK, Avery 13 Prairie Inn Harriers 51.80 3(3)

18 REDDEN, Marissa 13 Langley Mustangs 51.93 5(3)

19 ROBERTS, Claire 14 Ocean Athletics Trac 52.79 4(4)

20 OWUSU-NYAMEKYE, Ohenewaa 14 Victoria Speed Proje 52.84 3(4)

21 GARG, Sohana 15 Vancouver Thunderb 53.52 5(4)

22 LONGANI, Neimat 15 Ocean Athletics Trac 53.54 2(2)

23 ROBINSON, Olivia 14 Royal City Track & F 54.37 2(3)

24 LIN, Mia 13 West Vancouver Tra 56.32 4(5)

25 SEEBARAN, Maya 13 Prairie Inn Harriers 57.67 5(5)

LYNN, Kalyna 14 Vancouver Olympic DNS 2

SUNDSET, Scarlett 13 Langley Mustangs DNS 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Age Team Time

Section 1 of 6

1 BAJPAI, Nalini 14 Ocean Athletics Trac 45.79

2 SILVA, Shenuli 14 Vancouver Thunderb 47.37

3 CLARK, Amaya 14 Vancouver Thunderb 50.78

Section 2 of 6

1 BAILEY, Paige 14 Vancouver Thunderb 50.59

2 LONGANI, Neimat 15 Ocean Athletics Trac 53.54

3 ROBINSON, Olivia 14 Royal City Track & F 54.37

LYNN, Kalyna 14 Vancouver Olympic DNS

Section 3 of 6

1 DAVISON, Elle 14 Vancouver Thunderb 46.37

2 SERBAN, Alissa 14 Vancouver Thunderb 49.38

3 BECK, Avery 13 Prairie Inn Harriers 51.80

4 OWUSU-NYAMEKYE, Ohenewaa 14 Victoria Speed Proje 52.84

SUNDSET, Scarlett 13 Langley Mustangs DNS

Section 4 of 6
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#61 Women's 300 Meters (U16) (cont'd)
Pl Name Age Team Time
1 JESSUP, Esme 14 West Vancouver Tra 47.88

2 WATERS, Devyn 14 Vancouver Thunderb 48.37

3 BOECK, Zara 14 Vancouver Thunderb 48.64

4 ROBERTS, Claire 14 Ocean Athletics Trac 52.79

5 LIN, Mia 13 West Vancouver Tra 56.32

Section 5 of 6

1 ROGERS, Payton 13 Kajaks Track & Field 45.38

2 LANG, Charlotte 13 Vancouver Thunderb 50.23

3 REDDEN, Marissa 13 Langley Mustangs 51.93

4 GARG, Sohana 15 Vancouver Thunderb 53.52

5 SEEBARAN, Maya 13 Prairie Inn Harriers 57.67

Section 6 of 6

1 AULAKH-KAHLON, Tanaz 14 Ocean Athletics Trac 45.15

2 ZENONE, Sofia 13 Langley Mustangs 46.02

3 BATISTA, Sophia 13 Ocean Athletics Trac 47.04

4 GRUBER, Jenna 14 Unattached British C 48.03

5 RICHARDSON, Annabelle 13 Airblastoff Lion 48.22

#62 Men's 300 Meters (U16)
Pl Name Age Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 GUTIERREZ DUARTE, Sebastián 14 Royal City Track & F 40.62 4(1)

2 NAKAMURA, Aoi (Eric) 14 Vancouver Olympic 40.62 4(2)

3 HILL, Tristan 13 Victoria Speed Proje 41.31 4(3)

4 CONATSER, Rajan 13 Vancouver Thunderb 41.81 4(4)

5 KUMAR-BROWN, Jacob 14 Diamond Sprinting 42.33 2(1)

6 JACOBS, Javian 13 South Delta School 42.80 2(2)

7 MALDONADO, Noel 13 Langley Mustangs 43.01 4(5)

8 UDE, David 14 Vancouver Thunderb 43.02 2(3)

9 TROLLIP, Jean-Luc 14 Unattached British C 43.31 3(1)

10 CHOW, Pok Ngo 14 Unattached British C 43.77 3(2)

11 ZHANG, Victor 15 Vancouver Thunderb 45.09 1(1)

12 CHIN, Connor 13 Unattached 45.70 3(3)

13 POH, Joshuacaleb 14 Ocean Athletics Trac 46.28 3(4)

14 LY, Tyler 13 Kajaks Track & Field 46.91 1(2)

15 BRAR, Prabhdeep 13 Vancouver Thunderb 47.95 1(3)

16 RAWLINS, Nathaniel 14 Unattached 52.86 3(5)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Age Team Time

Section 1 of 4

1 ZHANG, Victor 15 Vancouver Thunderb 45.09

2 LY, Tyler 13 Kajaks Track & Field 46.91

3 BRAR, Prabhdeep 13 Vancouver Thunderb 47.95

Section 2 of 4

1 KUMAR-BROWN, Jacob 14 Diamond Sprinting 42.33

2 JACOBS, Javian 13 South Delta School 42.80

3 UDE, David 14 Vancouver Thunderb 43.02
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#62 Men's 300 Meters (U16) (cont'd)
Pl Name Age Team Time

Section 3 of 4

1 TROLLIP, Jean-Luc 14 Unattached British C 43.31

2 CHOW, Pok Ngo 14 Unattached British C 43.77

3 CHIN, Connor 13 Unattached 45.70

4 POH, Joshuacaleb 14 Ocean Athletics Trac 46.28

5 RAWLINS, Nathaniel 14 Unattached 52.86

Section 4 of 4

1 GUTIERREZ DUARTE, Sebastián 14 Royal City Track & F 40.62

2 NAKAMURA, Aoi (Eric) 14 Vancouver Olympic 40.62

3 HILL, Tristan 13 Victoria Speed Proje 41.31

4 CONATSER, Rajan 13 Vancouver Thunderb 41.81

5 MALDONADO, Noel 13 Langley Mustangs 43.01

#64 Women's 1500m Walk (U18)
Pl Name Age Team Time Pts
1 TOLONICS, Amelia 16 Langley Mustangs 11:09.96

#71 Boys 800m Walk (13 years)
Pl Name Age Team Time Pts
1 KADATARE, Siddharth 12 Kajaks Track & Field 6:53.19

#73 Women's 300 Meters (U18)
Pl Name Age Team Time Pts
1 ALMEGBEL, Deemah 15 Vancouver Thunderb 45.78

1J BATEMAN, Kennedy 15 Ocean Athletics Trac 47.93

2J GILL, Aanya Amber 15 Alberni Valley Track 50.50

3J CLARK, Kailey 15 Vancouver Thunderb 51.05

MCCREADY, Alessandra 16 Unattached British C DNS

#74 Men's 300 Meters (U18)
Pl Name Age Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 BLOMERUS, Spencer 16 Vancouver Thunderb 38.01 4(1)

2 IVEZICH, Kolton 16 Alberni Valley Track 38.11 2(1)

3 FLETT, William 16 Athletics Victoria Tra 38.87 4(2)

4 MORAN, Ethan 15 Vancouver Thunderb 39.01 3(1)

5 BARNES, Liam 16 Vancouver Thunderb 39.83 1(1)

6 JANG, Nickolas 16 Vancouver Thunderb 39.93 2(2)

7 GREWAL, Gurshandeep 15 Universal Athletics C 40.01 1(2)

8 ACOSTA, Lucas 15 Nanaimo & District T 40.37 4(3)

9 WIJAYAKOON, Daymon 16 Kajaks Track & Field 40.42 3(2)

10 MITCHELL, Riley 16 Alberni Valley Track 40.76 3(3)

11 LAO, Willard 16 Kajaks Track & Field 40.88 2(3)

12 BRACE, Elliot 14 Vancouver Thunderb 41.30 1(3)

13 HARRIS, Joseph 17 Victoria Speed Proje 41.86 4(4)

14 SVELANDER, Santos 15 Valley Royals Track 42.55 4(5)

15 FOSTER, Miles 15 Kajaks Track & Field 43.00 1(4)

16 TOURVIEILLE, Paul 16 Kajaks Track & Field 43.42 2(4)
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#74 Men's 300 Meters (U18) (cont'd)
Pl Name Age Team Time H(Pl) Pts
17 SLAUENWHITE, Joshua 15 Peninsula Track & Fi 46.34 3(4)

CHOW, Chun Ngo 16 Unattached British C DNS 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Age Team Time

Section 1 of 4

1 BARNES, Liam 16 Vancouver Thunderb 39.83

2 GREWAL, Gurshandeep 15 Universal Athletics C 40.01

3 BRACE, Elliot 14 Vancouver Thunderb 41.30

4 FOSTER, Miles 15 Kajaks Track & Field 43.00

Section 2 of 4

1 IVEZICH, Kolton 16 Alberni Valley Track 38.11

2 JANG, Nickolas 16 Vancouver Thunderb 39.93

3 LAO, Willard 16 Kajaks Track & Field 40.88

4 TOURVIEILLE, Paul 16 Kajaks Track & Field 43.42

Section 3 of 4

1 MORAN, Ethan 15 Vancouver Thunderb 39.01

2 WIJAYAKOON, Daymon 16 Kajaks Track & Field 40.42

3 MITCHELL, Riley 16 Alberni Valley Track 40.76

4 SLAUENWHITE, Joshua 15 Peninsula Track & Fi 46.34

CHOW, Chun Ngo 16 Unattached British C DNS

Section 4 of 4

1 BLOMERUS, Spencer 16 Vancouver Thunderb 38.01

2 FLETT, William 16 Athletics Victoria Tra 38.87

3 ACOSTA, Lucas 15 Nanaimo & District T 40.37

4 HARRIS, Joseph 17 Victoria Speed Proje 41.86

5 SVELANDER, Santos 15 Valley Royals Track 42.55

#75 Women's 300 Meters (Open)
Pl Name Age Team Time Pts
1 MARTIN, Haley 18 Nanaimo & District T 44.54

2 LUBBEN, Skyler 18 Victoria Speed Proje 45.41

3 GILBERT, Laura 50 Nanaimo & District T 48.24

BARLEE, Alex 18 Unattached British C DNS

#76 Men's 300 Meters (Open)
Pl Name Age Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 TOURVIEILLE DE LABROUHE, Romain 22 Trinity Western Spar 37.46 6(1)

2 UDE, Paul 17 Vancouver Thunderb 37.69 3(1)

3 MCGEE, Samuel 17 Vancouver Thunderb 38.00 2(1)

4 SETT, Nathaniel 19 Trinity Western Spar 38.21 6(2)

5 ERASO, Diego 23 Kajaks Track & Field 38.42 5(1)

6 STUIT, Nathaniel 18 Unattached British C 38.45 6(3)

7 NAVAS ORTIZ, José René 21 Unattached 38.86 4(1)

8 WINKLER, Matthew 35 Unattached British C 38.91 6(4)

9 MOSI, Liam 17 Royal City Track & F 39.27 2(2)

10 CORREA, Oleg 23 Athletics Victoria Tra 39.58 5(2)
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#76 Men's 300 Meters (Open) (cont'd)
Pl Name Age Team Time H(Pl) Pts
11 PETTMAN, Tate 17 Unattached British C 39.83 3(2)

12 HUANG, Jing-Hwa Kyle 18 Victoria Speed Proje 39.94 3(3)

13 DONIOL-VALCROZE, Victor 17 Nanaimo & District T 40.16 4(2)

14 BATES-MONTOYA, Dominic 19 Trinity Western Spar 40.26 6(5)

15 YANEZ, Ignacio 42 Unattached British C 41.06 5(3)

16 YU, An 22 Unattached 41.22 5(4)

17 MCKAY, Fraser 22 Universal Athletics C 42.71 4(3)

18 SHAHIN, Mohsen 24 Trinity Western Spar 44.13 3(4)

19 FINDING, Chris 65 Greyhounds Masters 49.28 4(4)

20 BEFUS, Glenn 72 Nanaimo & District T 53.91 4(5)

SIDHU, Herman 18 Trinity Western Spar DNS 1

RAMSAY, Rui 21 Vancouver Thunderb DNS 1

DAVIDSON, Landon 18 Unattached DNS 1

ROBINSON, Jax 17 Alberni Valley Track DNS 2

KETA, David 26 Unattached DNS 3

HRYCHIW, Eli 20 Trinity Western Spar DNS 5

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Age Team Time

Section 1 of 6

SIDHU, Herman 18 Trinity Western Spar DNS

RAMSAY, Rui 21 Vancouver Thunderb DNS

DAVIDSON, Landon 18 Unattached DNS

Section 2 of 6

1 MCGEE, Samuel 17 Vancouver Thunderb 38.00

2 MOSI, Liam 17 Royal City Track & F 39.27

ROBINSON, Jax 17 Alberni Valley Track DNS

Section 3 of 6

1 UDE, Paul 17 Vancouver Thunderb 37.69

2 PETTMAN, Tate 17 Unattached British C 39.83

3 HUANG, Jing-Hwa Kyle 18 Victoria Speed Proje 39.94

4 SHAHIN, Mohsen 24 Trinity Western Spar 44.13

KETA, David 26 Unattached DNS

Section 4 of 6

1 NAVAS ORTIZ, José René 21 Unattached 38.86

2 DONIOL-VALCROZE, Victor 17 Nanaimo & District T 40.16

3 MCKAY, Fraser 22 Universal Athletics C 42.71

4 FINDING, Chris 65 Greyhounds Masters 49.28

5 BEFUS, Glenn 72 Nanaimo & District T 53.91

Section 5 of 6

1 ERASO, Diego 23 Kajaks Track & Field 38.42

2 CORREA, Oleg 23 Athletics Victoria Tra 39.58

3 YANEZ, Ignacio 42 Unattached British C 41.06

4 YU, An 22 Unattached 41.22

HRYCHIW, Eli 20 Trinity Western Spar DNS

Section 6 of 6
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#76 Men's 300 Meters (Open) (cont'd)
Pl Name Age Team Time
1 TOURVIEILLE DE LABROUHE, Romain 22 Trinity Western Spar 37.46

2 SETT, Nathaniel 19 Trinity Western Spar 38.21

3 STUIT, Nathaniel 18 Unattached British C 38.45

4 WINKLER, Matthew 35 Unattached British C 38.91

5 BATES-MONTOYA, Dominic 19 Trinity Western Spar 40.26

#77 Women's 1200 Meters (U16)
Pl Name Age Team Time Pts
1 SEROWKA, Jane 13 Prairie Inn Harriers 4:09.36

2 SEEBARAN, Maya 13 Prairie Inn Harriers 5:14.14

#78 Girls 1200 Meters (13 years)
Pl Name Age Team Time Pts
1 ROBERTS, Juliette 12 Vancouver Thunderb 4:14.63

2 LAMBKE, Elise 12 Vancouver Thunderb 4:53.35

EISON, Macy 12 Prairie Inn Harriers DNS

#79 Girls 1200 Meters (12 years)
Pl Name Age Team Time Pts
1 HAMZE, Tamara 11 Vancouver Thunderb 4:09.28

2 MCCUTCHEON, Emma 11 Vancouver Thunderb 4:46.70

LAM, Alysha Hoi Nam 11 Kajaks Track & Field DNS

IP-JANSEN, Chloë 11 Vancouver Thunderb DNS

#80 Men's 1200 Meters (U16)
Pl Name Age Team Time Pts
1 STEIGER, William 14 Valley Royals Track 3:46.61

2 MCARTHUR, Max 13 Prairie Inn Harriers 3:57.67

3 MCCUTCHEON, Simon 13 Vancouver Thunderb 4:05.80

4 HOLMGREN, Emilian 14 Peninsula Track & Fi 4:09.02

5 TAYLOR, Anderson 14 Langley Mustangs 4:19.29

6 BOLEY, Maximo 14 Unattached 5:20.19

JOHNSTON, Isaiah 14 Vancouver Thunderb DNS

#81 Boys 1200 Meters (13 years)
Pl Name Age Team Time Pts
1 LOWTHER, Porter 12 Prairie Inn Harriers 4:03.66

2 HOLMGREN, Coen 12 Peninsula Track & Fi 4:10.27

3 HOWARD, Alex 13 Vancouver Thunderb 4:38.08

#84 Women 1500m U18 Open (Open)
Pl Name Age Team Time Pts
1 HESLOP, Kaitlyn 19 Royal City Track & F 5:22.78

2 SMERDON, Noa 16 Unattached 5:39.52
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#85 Men's 1500 Meters (Open)
Pl Name Age Team Time Pts
1 MULUGETA, Yemane 18 Ocean Athletics Trac 4:07.18

2 MOLINA, Mark 17 Valley Royals Track 4:09.62

3 KIPLAGAT, Justin 20 Trinity Western Spar 4:12.59

4 MUTAI, David 38 Trinity Western Spar 4:14.59

5 WOOLGAR, Joshua 22 Trinity Western Spar 4:25.39

6 GUNNINK, Andrew 18 Trinity Western Spar 4:32.90

7 GALLOWAY, Nolan 17 Nanaimo & District T 4:38.41

8 MORRISON, Nicholas 17 Nanaimo & District T 4:50.04

9 BRIDSON, Elliot 17 Kajaks Track & Field 5:23.68

HOLMGREN, Aaron 41 Peninsula Track & Fi DNS

#86 Men's 1500 Meters (U18)
Pl Name Age Team Time Pts
1 ISAK, Reuben 16 Ocean Athletics Trac 4:31.52

2 FUNAYAMA, Seita 16 Kajaks Track & Field 4:36.38

3 DYCK, Jonah 15 Valley Royals Track 4:44.18

4 NIXON, Lorenzo 16 Nanaimo & District T 5:01.38

5 SU, Philip(Shengtong) 15 Vancouver Thunderb 5:12.81

6 NG, Ryan 15 Kajaks Track & Field 5:17.35

#87 Boys' & Girls' 4 x 200m Relay (13 years)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Prairie Inn Harriers Racing Team (A) 2:06.98

1) EISON, Macy 2) DIFELICE-OINONEN, Natalie

3) SEXTON, Noah 4) LOWTHER, Porter

2 Vancouver Thunderbirds (A) 2:10.95

1) TONG, Ashley 2) LAMBKE, Elise

3) GILL, Hannah 4) HAMZE, Tamara

3 Kajaks Track & Field Club (A) 2:14.40

1) LY, Oliver 2) GILL, Sahanna

3) VARMA-VITUG, Armaan 4) KADATARE, Siddharth

4 Ocean Athletics Track & Field Club (A) 2:22.12

1) BOLTON, Selina 2) HICKS, Kieran

3) BOLTON, Aliya 4) VAN ARKEL, Adriaan

#88 Boys' & Girls' 4 x 200m Relay (12 years)
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Vancouver Thunderbirds (A) 2:12.07 2(1)

1) IP-JANSEN, ChloÃ« 2) HADAWAY, Grant

3) MAKUZA, Noella Umuhire 4) PRAZSKY, William

2 Vancouver Thunderbirds (C) 2:12.53 2(2)

1) IROHA, Kris-Maris Chisom 2) BAXTER, Sebastian

3) IP-JANSEN, Sophie 4) HUNDAL, Sukhmani
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#88 Boys' & Girls' 4 x 200m Relay (12 years) (cont'd)
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
3 Ocean Athletics Track & Field Club (A) 2:16.85 2(3)

1) OMSTEAD, Kaley 2) DAVIDSON, Theo

3) MAVRITSAKIS, Billy 4) LIU, Dora

4 Ocean Athletics Track & Field Club (B) 2:19.31 1(1)

1) ROACH, Delilah 2) GAVIN, Kensie

3) BERESKA, Brandon 4) WEVERS, James

5 Vancouver Thunderbirds (B) 2:23.38 1(2)

1) MERAW, Charlotte 2) MCCUTCHEON, Emma

3) YUAN, Jaydon 4) BARON, Teo

6 Kajaks Track & Field Club (A) 2:30.05 1(3)

1) VARMA-VITUG, Ashiana 2) CAO, Jasper

3) SHUTE, Ronin 4)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Ocean Athletics Track & Field Club (B) 2:19.31

1) ROACH, Delilah 2) GAVIN, Kensie

3) BERESKA, Brandon 4) WEVERS, James

2 Vancouver Thunderbirds (B) 2:23.38

1) MERAW, Charlotte 2) MCCUTCHEON, Emma

3) YUAN, Jaydon 4) BARON, Teo

3 Kajaks Track & Field Club (A) 2:30.05

1) VARMA-VITUG, Ashiana 2) CAO, Jasper

3) SHUTE, Ronin 4)

Section 2 of 2

1 Vancouver Thunderbirds (A) 2:12.07

1) IP-JANSEN, ChloÃ« 2) HADAWAY, Grant

3) MAKUZA, Noella Umuhire 4) PRAZSKY, William

2 Vancouver Thunderbirds (C) 2:12.53

1) IROHA, Kris-Maris Chisom 2) BAXTER, Sebastian

3) IP-JANSEN, Sophie 4) HUNDAL, Sukhmani

3 Ocean Athletics Track & Field Club (A) 2:16.85

1) OMSTEAD, Kaley 2) DAVIDSON, Theo

3) MAVRITSAKIS, Billy 4) LIU, Dora

#89 Boys' & Girls' 4 x 200m Relay (11 years)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 UBC Thunderbirds (A) 2:20.56

1) CERVANTES, Olivia 2)

3) 4)
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#89 Boys' & Girls' 4 x 200m Relay (11 years) (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Pts
2 Vancouver Thunderbirds (A) 2:28.99

1) LOCONTE, Ava 2) NAKALEMBE, Maria Francesca

3) CRAMPTON, Parker 4) LI, Race

#90 Boys' & Girls' 4 x 200m Relay (10 years)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Ocean Athletics Track & Field Club (A) 2:39.03

1) TESSIER, Brielle 2) FOX, Logan

3) VAN ARKEL, Josefina 4) BERESKA, Samuel

#92 Women's 4 x 200m Relay (U16)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Vancouver Thunderbirds (A) 1:56.16

1) DAVISON, Elle 2) OWEN, Mairead

3) JARMAN, Trinity 4) BOECK, Zara

2 Vancouver Thunderbirds (B) 2:04.73

1) LANG, Charlotte 2) WATERS, Devyn

3) SERBAN, Alissa 4) GARG, Sohana

3 Prairie Inn Harriers Racing Team (A) 2:14.89

1) SEROWKA, Jane 2) EISON, Macy

3) SEEBARAN, Maya 4) DIFELICE-OINONEN, Natalie

#94 Women's 4 x 200m Relay (U18)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Kajaks Track & Field Club (A) 1:56.44

1) CHAN, Chloe 2) VARMA-VITUG, Sofia

3) 4)

#95 Men's 4 x 200m Relay (U18)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Vancouver Thunderbirds (B) 1:39.85

1) AGHEDO, Christian 2) BRHELLE, Jackson

3) BARNES, Liam 4) MORAN, Ethan

2 Universal Athletics Club (A) 1:41.42

1) GARDIYA, Enidu 2) KULLAR, Caden

3) 4)

Vancouver Thunderbirds (A) DNS

#96 Men's & Women's 4 x 200m Relay (Mixed)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Vancouver Thunderbirds (A) 1:47.99

1) EICHHORST, Ava 2) ALMEGBEL, Deemah

3) YOUNG, Miles 4) MAO, Nolan
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#97 Women's 4 x 200m Relay (Open)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Nanaimo & District Track & Field Club (A) 2:16.95

1) BONIN, Denise 2) GILBERT, Laura

3) PASSLER, Breta 4)

#98 Men's 4 x 200m Relay (Open)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Alberni Valley Track Club (A) 1:45.49

1) IVEZICH, Kolton 2) MITCHELL, Riley

3) ROBINSON, Jax 4)

2 Nanaimo & District Track & Field Club (A) 1:46.20

1) ESLEYER, Gavin 2) ACOSTA, Lucas

3) DONIOL-VALCROZE, Victor 4) THERRIEN, Sacha

Vancouver Thunderbirds (A) DNS

1) TAM, Geoffrey 2) FAGBAMIYE, Iyimi

3) YETERIAN, Roman 4) RAMSAY, Rui

#99 Boys' & Girls' 800m SMR (13 years)
Pl Team Time
1 Vancouver Thunderbirds (A) 2:17.84

1) HOWARD, Alex 2) UZOZIE, Chioma

3) WATERS, Cole 4) LAMBKE, Elise

#100 Boys' & Girls' 800m SMR (12 years)
Pl Team Time
1 Vancouver Thunderbirds (A) 2:23.34

1) IP-JANSEN, ChloÃ« 2) HADAWAY, Grant

3) MAKUZA UMUHIRE, Noella 4) PRAZSKY, William

2 Vancouver Thunderbirds (C) 2:27.17

1) IROHA, Kris-Maris Chisom 2) HUNDAL, Sukhmani

3) MCKENZIE, Nash 4) IP-JANSEN, Sophie

3 Kajaks Track & Field Club (A) 2:30.69

1) CHAHAL, Jaan 2) TAN, Kayden

3) BAINS, Seylah 4)

4 Vancouver Thunderbirds (B) 2:37.25

1) MERAW, Charlotte 2) FOSTER, Logan

3) BELLOSILLO, Isaac 4) HAMZE, Tamara

#104 Men's & Women's 1600m SMR (Open)
Pl Team Time
1 Vancouver Thunderbirds (A) 4:30.46

1) LANE, Carly 2) MILLS, Jessica

3) MCGEE, Samuel 4) BLOMERUS, Spencer
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#106 Men's & Women's 1600m SMR (U16)
Pl Team Time
1 Vancouver Thunderbirds (A) 4:46.14

1) CVIJIC, Isabela 2) OWEN, Mairead

3) CONATSER, Rajan 4) MCCUTCHEON, Simon

#107 Men Shot Put U20 6Kg (U20)
Pl Name Age Team Mark Pts
1 YETERIAN, Roman 17 Vancouver Thunderb 12.46m

#108 Men Shot Put Open 7.26Kg (Open)
Pl Name Age Team Mark Pts
1 WARKENTIN, Justin 19 Trinity Western Spar 11.28m

2 CLARKE, Dajean 18 Trinity Western Spar 10.69m

3 PARKER, Thane 18 Trinity Western Spar 10.53m

4 LUCCOCK, Brendan 22 Trinity Western Spar 9.95m

THERRIEN, Sacha 17 Nanaimo & District T NM

#109 Men Shot Put U18 5Kg (U18)
Pl Name Age Team Mark Pts
1 JANG, Nickolas 16 Vancouver Thunderb 9.82m

#110 Men Shot Put U16 4Kg (U16)
Pl Name Age Team Mark Pts
1 GABRI, Gursher 14 Unattached British C 15.99m

2 SOROKOVSKY, Jairus 14 Langley Mustangs 10.54m

3 BRAR, Japinder 13 Vancouver Thunderb 7.23m

#111 Boys Shot Put 13 yrs 3Kg (13 years)
Pl Name Age Team Mark Pts
1 WILLIAMS, Callum 12 NorWesters Track & 9.83m

2 WOO, Evan 12 Vancouver Thunderb 9.67m

#112 Boys Shot Put 12 years 3Kg (12 years)
Pl Name Age Team Mark Pts
1 PRAZSKY, William 11 Vancouver Thunderb 4.81m

2 FOSTER, Logan 11 Vancouver Thunderb 4.23m

#114 Women Shot Put Open 4Kg (Open)
Pl Name Age Team Mark Pts
1 OLSON, Alina 21 Trinity Western Spar 11.90m

2 NOORDAM, Eileen 19 Trinity Western Spar 11.24m

3 ISHAKA, Uririoghene 18 Trinity Western Spar 11.09m

4 HALL, Jorden 24 Athletics Victoria Tra 10.73m

5 NICHOL, Claire 18 Trinity Western Spar 7.68m

UDOH, Erica 19 Trinity Western Spar DNS
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#115 Women Shot Put U18 3Kg (U18)
Pl Name Age Team Mark Pts
1 PHANGURA, Talia 15 Unattached British C 13.78m

2 MANDER, Gurleen 16 Universal Athletics C 12.55m

3 TATEH, Mbunya 16 Vancouver Thunderb 11.22m

4 MCKAY, Meagan 16 Unattached 10.98m

5 UDE, Sarah 16 Vancouver Thunderb 10.86m

6 MCKAY, Kailey 16 Unattached 10.23m

7 EICHHORST, Ava 16 Vancouver Thunderb 10.11m

8 RUSSELL, Lucy 16 Nanaimo & District T 10.10m

9 ALMEGBEL, Deemah 15 Vancouver Thunderb 9.35m

10 JOERGER, Emilia 15 Vancouver Thunderb 8.89m

11 DOSANJH, Randeep 16 Universal Athletics C 8.73m

12 WEDMANN-KENT, Nova 16 Athletics Victoria Tra 7.12m

#116 Women Shot Put U16 3Kg (U16)
Pl Name Age Team Mark Pts
1 FAGBAMIYE, Damilola 14 Vancouver Thunderb 9.48m

2 BAILEY, Paige 14 Vancouver Thunderb 8.19m

3 REDDEN, Marissa 13 Langley Mustangs 7.65m

4 LANE, Carly 14 Vancouver Thunderb 7.62m

5 CHAN, Chloe 14 Kajaks Track & Field 7.45m

#117 Girls Shot Put 13 years 3Kg (13 years)
Pl Name Age Team Mark Pts
1 GABRI, Anhad 12 Unattached British C 8.33m

2 UNDERWOOD, Rayah 12 Peninsula Track & Fi 7.88m

3 GILL, Sahanna 12 Kajaks Track & Field 5.11m

#118 Girls Shot Put 12 years 3 Kg (12 years)
Pl Name Age Team Mark Pts
1 FAGBAMIYE, Layomi 11 Vancouver Thunderb 6.77m

2 LAM, Alysha Hoi Nam 11 Kajaks Track & Field 3.90m

REITSMA, Julia 11 West Vancouver Tra DNS

ROACH, Delilah 11 Ocean Athletics Trac DNS

#119 Men Shot PUt 55-59yrs 6Kg (masters)
Pl Name Age Team Mark Pts
1 CZEKAJLO, Rafal 58 Unattached British C 11.13m

#120 Women's High Jump (Open)
Pl Name Age Team Mark Pts
1 TRESNJO, Marlena 18 NorWesters Track & 1.75m

2 STEWART, Isla 19 Ocean Athletics Trac 1.70m

3 HALL, Jorden 24 Athletics Victoria Tra 1.50m

3 NICHOL, Claire 18 Trinity Western Spar 1.50m

5 RUEGG, Alison 20 Trinity Western Spar 1.45m

PARIS, Lydia 17 Nanaimo & District T DNS

NOORDAM, Eileen 19 Trinity Western Spar DNS
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#121 Women's High Jump (U18)
Pl Name Age Team Mark Pts
1 WEDMANN-KENT, Nova 16 Athletics Victoria Tra 1.50m

2 MCKAY, Meagan 16 Unattached 1.50m

3 HURTUBISE, Mackenzie 16 Langley Mustangs 1.45m

4 EICHHORST, Ava 16 Vancouver Thunderb 1.40m

5 MACDONALD, Marley 16 Langley Mustangs 1.30m

#122 Women's High Jump (U16)
Pl Name Age Team Mark Pts
1 SUNDSET, Scarlett 13 Langley Mustangs 1.35m

2 LANE, Carly 14 Vancouver Thunderb 1.30m

BOECK, Zara 14 Vancouver Thunderb DNS

#123 Men's High Jump (Open)
Pl Name Age Team Mark Pts
1 CHATTEN, Eric 26 Kajaks Track & Field 2.05m

2 WANNIARACHCHI, Kiran 20 Kajaks Track & Field 2.05m

3 BRENT, Alec 17 Vancouver Thunderb 2.00m

4 MAVER, Caidyn 17 Kajaks Track & Field 1.95m

5 EMON, Caleb 18 Trinity Western Spar 1.90m

6 MARTIN HUERTA, Nicolas 21 Trinity Western Spar 1.80m

7 CLARKE, Dajean 18 Trinity Western Spar 1.75m

7 GREMAUD, Ethan 20 Trinity Western Spar 1.75m

9 MAO, Nolan 22 Vancouver Thunderb 1.50m

KARIYA, Martin 42 Greyhounds Masters NH

THERRIEN, Sacha 17 Nanaimo & District T DNS

OKUMO, Oke 21 Trinity Western Spar DNS

PARKER, Thane 18 Trinity Western Spar DNS

PETER, Heinz 75 Unattached British C DNS

#124 Men's High Jump (U18)
Pl Name Age Team Mark Pts
1 SMYTH, Justin 16 Ocean Athletics Trac 1.75m

2 BULLOCK, Samuel 16 Ocean Athletics Trac 1.75m

2 SMITH, Griffen 15 Ocean Athletics Trac 1.75m

4 STROMGREN, Liam 15 Langley Mustangs 1.65m

#125 Men's High Jump (U16)
Pl Name Age Team Mark Pts
1 SOROKOVSKY, Jairus 14 Langley Mustangs 1.60m

2 LY, Tyler 13 Kajaks Track & Field 1.45m
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